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For Sale by Auction  
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TUESDAY 7th  FEBRUARY 2012 
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and  
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Buyers are reminded to check the ‘Saleroom Notice’ for 
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Order of Sale: 
Jewellery and watches lot 1-238 
Silver lot 261 - 549 
Ceramics Lots 550 - 678 
Works of Art Lots and Pictures 
  Lots 686 - 850 
Furniture lots 856 - 918 
 
Furniture Lots 551 - 646 
 

Catalogues £1.50  

SALE REFERENCE EX40 



Tuesday 7th Fabruary 2012 
Sale commences at 10am 

 
 
 
JEWELLERY & WATCHES 
 
    1 . A simulated pearl single strand necklace, the clasp stamped '15' together with 

three other similar necklaces.  
 

    2 . An enamelled oval locket, a coloured glass bead necklace and a small group of 
various jewellery and costume jewellery.  
 

    3 . An opal mounted three stone ring, a silver engraved bangle, a bar brooch 
stamped '9c' together with various items of jewellery and costume jewellery.   
 

    4 . An 18ct gold and diamond mounted single stone ring together with eight 
various rings and a quantity of costume jewellery.   
 

    5 . A marcasite floral spray brooch, a lady's Pulsar wristwatch, together with a pair 
of earrings and two simulated pearl necklaces.  
 

    6 . A 19th century citrine mounted three stone brooch, a heart shaped locket 
stamped '9ct' together with a quantity of jewellery and costume jewellery.  
 

    7 . An oval shell cameo brooch in 9ct gold frame, a paste-set bar brooch with 
spider motif and a collection of various jewellery and costume jewellery.  
£120-£180. 

 
    8 . A 9ct gold hinged bangle of faceted design, a silver chain necklace with heart-

shaped drop, two 'Glo' wristwatches and a quantity of silver and costume 
jewellery.   
£100-£150. 

 
    9 . A 9ct white gold and diamond mounted cross pendant on chain, a similar heart-

shaped ribbon pendant, a 9ct gold chain necklace with heart-shaped pendant, a 
similar chain necklace with cross pendant and a large quantity of silver, gilt 
metal and costume jewellery including wristwatches.  
£150-£200. 

 
   10 .A pair of 9ct gold, amethyst and diamond ear-studs, three gold and gem-set 

rings, five pairs of earrings, a black and white diamond pendant and a lady's 9ct 
gold wristwatch.  
£150-£200. 

 
   10A. A Siamese necklace, stamped 'sterling', a brooch, a compact and a small 

container of costume jewellery. 
 

   10B. A small cream painted jewellery box, containing a small quantity of costume 
jewellery. 
 

   10C. A quantity of costume jewellery.  
 

   10D. A 'boys size' 9ct gold cased wristwatch. 
 



   11 . A paste-set bracelet, a silver charm bracelet and a small group of silver and 
 paste-set jewellery.  
 

   12 . A gold bracelet of circular links with various attached silver and gilt metal 
charms, three charm bracelets and a circular medallion commemorating 
'Dunkirk, operation dynamo' in fitted case.  
£100-£200. 

 
   13 . A 9ct gold fine trace-link chain, five gold plated chains, a seahorse brooch 

 and an Ethnic bracelet.   
 

   14 . A 15ct gold and green paste-set ring, three rings, four brooches and a 
pendant.  
£110-£150. 

 
   15 . A cultured pearl five string necklace with central gem set foliate panel, 

 together with matching bracelet and matching ear clips.  
 

   16 . A sapphire mounted bracelet, together with a silver bamboo style bangle, a 
 charm bracelet, and a small quantity of costume jewellery.  
 

   17 . A silver napkin ring, a gold and seed pearl bar brooch and a small quantity of 
 jewellery.  
 

   18 . An oval costume brooch with matching buckles, two hinged bangles together 
 with a small quantity of costume jewellery and coins.  
 

   19 . A table lighter, an 'amber'-type bead single-string necklace and a quantity of 
 costume jewellery. 
 

   20 . A square locket with applied compass, monogrammed and dated 28-12-21, a 
 black enamelled mourning brooch with diamond and seed-pearl forget-me not 
 motif, an insect motif bar brooch and a small quantity of jewellery.  
 

   21 . A half-sovereign mounted on a bar, a small group of scrap gold, three ingot 
pendants and a group of various watches, coins and jewellery.  
£150-£200. 

 
   22 . A gilt metal costume brooch in the form of a lily and five various costume 

 brooches.  
 

   23 . A gold and seed pearl bar brooch, a sapphire and diamond crescent bar 
brooch, a silver oval locket and various items of jewellery and costume 
jewellery.   
£90-£150. 

 
   24 . A 9ct gold Masonic medal with ribbon.   

 
   25 . A lady's 18ct gold cased key wound open-face pocket the foliate engraved 

dial with Roman numerals together with a smaller 9ct gold pocket watch.   
£400-£600. 

 
   26 . A 9ct gold bracelet.  

£150-£200. 
 



   27 . A half-sovereign dated 1912 and a 1/20th Angel mounted as a ring. 
£170-£230. 

 
   28 . A modern emerald and diamond mounted bracelet of linked rectangular 

clusters of stones, the clasp stamped '18K'. 
£300-£500. 

 
   29 . A 9ct gold chain necklace with attached swivel seal. 

£200-£300. 
 
   30 . A 9ct gold propelling pencil with an American dollar dated 1850 attached.  

£140-£180. 
 
   31 . A lady's silver cased pocket watch, a silver watch chain, two silver cartouche 

 pendants and a watch chain.  
 

   31A. David & G.S Abdoo. A gentleman's pocket watch, Swiss made, the dial with 
 Roman numerals. 
 

   31B. Guiness Time. A steel cased open-face 'Ingersol' novelty pocket watch, the 
 cream circular dial with pint of Guiness motif, rocking toucan and subsidiary 
 seconds dial. 
 

   32 . A gentleman's gold plated hunting cased pocket watch. 
 

   32A. A lady's silver fob watch, the dial with Roman numerals, together with two 
 larger,silver fob watches.  
 

   32B. Two silver cased pocket watches, eight chains and a small group of various 
 items. 
 

   32C. Rotary. A gentleman's 9ct gold rotary wristwatch, the circular dial with baton 
markers.  
£80-£120. 

 
   33 . A 9ct gold gate link bracelet and a quantity of gold and gold plated jewellery.   

£100-£150. 
 
   34 . A George V half-sovereign mounted within a 9ct gold wire-work pound symbol 

frame as a pendant.  
£150-£200. 

 
   35 . Cartier. A gold plated cigarette lighter with gas injector and spare flints.   

 
   36 . A lady's 18ct gold open face pocket watch, the circular white enamel dial with 

Roman numerals 
£200-£350. 

 
   37 . A 9ct gold belcher link four-strand bracelet with safety catch.  

£300-£400. 
 
   38 . A gold bracelet of double circular links with various attached charms including 

six fob seals.  
£500-£600. 

 



   39 . A gold plated wavy-bar link bracelet with six attached various charms.   
 

   40 . A gentleman's mid-19th century silver pair cased open face pocket watch.   
£150-£200. 

 
   41 . A gold nugget mounted stick pin.   

 
   42 . A lady's marcasite wristwatch with matching ear clips and brooch together 

 with another lady's wristwatch, the reverse stamped '925'.  
  

   43 . A lady's diamond mounted cocktail wristwatch, the rectangular dial with 
Arabic numerals in a case pave set with circular single-cut diamonds and on 
cord strap.  
£180-£220. 

 
   44 . A lady's diamond mounted cocktail wristwatch, the rectangular dial with baton 

markers, on black cord strap.   
£200-£250. 

 
   45 . Rolex. A gentleman's stainless steel 'Rolex Oyster Royal Shock Resisting' 

wristwatch, the circular dial 26mm diameter, with Arabic numerals, 
luminescent hands and centre seconds hand in a steel case stamped Rolex 
and numbered 4444, the movement stamped 'Rolex' the winding cog 
stamped 'Rolex 15 rubis Swiss made', the screw-down oyster winder stamped 
'Rolex Oyster', on leather strap.  
£280-£320. 

 
   46 . A lady's wristwatch, the circular dial with Roman numerals in foliate engraved 

case, stamped '14K', on black leather strap.  
£100-£150. 

 
   47 . Rolex. A lady's 9ct gold wristwatch with 9ct gold bracelet. 

£120-£180. 
 
   48 . Omega. A gentleman's stainless steel 'Omega Electron F300Hz Chronometer' 

wristwatch on 'Special USA' bracelet. 
£100-£150. 

 
   49 . An 18ct gold and diamond three stone ring together with a gentleman's 

stainless steel Accurist wristwatch, the dial with Arabic numerals.  
 

   50 . A ladys 'Omega Geneve Ladymatic' wristwatch, the circular dial with baton 
markers on flexible mesh link bracelet stamped '750'.  
£350-£400. 

 
   51 . A gentleman's 9ct gold rectangular 'tank' wristwatch, the dial with Arabic 

numerals and subsidiary seconds dial in a case with presentation inscription 
dated 1935 and a lady's 'Rolex' wristwatch on cord strap. 
£180-£220. 

 
   52 . A lady's gold plated 'Tissot' wristwatch and a 'Portis' wristwatch on red leather 

 strap.  
 



   53 . Omega. A lady's wristwatch with small circular dial and flexible mesh-link 
bracelet, the clasp stamped '18K'.  
£400-£500. 

 
   54 . A lady's 9ct gold wrist watch, the circular dial with Arabic numerals.   

 
   55 . Two silver-cased openface pocket watches and two smaller pocket watches, 

 one with chain. 
 

   56 . A Republic of Panama 20 Balbous.  
 

   56A. A suite of platinum-faced 18ct gold cuff-links, buttons and studs in case, a 
22ct gold band, an 18ct gold ring, etc. 
£300-£500. 

 
   57 . A pair of South African half pond cuff-links and a 9ct gold ring.  

£180-£220. 
 
   58 . An 18ct gold, diamond and gem set cluster ring, a pair of 9ct gold earrings 

 and a seed pearl mounted oval locket on chain.  
 

   59 . An 18ct gold bracelet of pierced work design.  
£800-£1000. 

 
   60 . A 9ct three colour gold necklace of brick like linking.  

£150-£200. 
 
   61 . A 9ct gold ewer scent bottle pendant on chain.  

 
   62 . A 9ct gold cigarette case of textured detail.  

£800-£900. 
 
   63 . A 9ct gold cigarette case.  

£700-£800. 
 
   64 . A proof sovereign dated 1980 in perspex holder and case and a half-

sovereign dated 1980 in perspex holder and case. 
£280-£320. 

 
   65 . A 19th century gold guard chain of pierced scaley linking and a necklace of 

box linking. 
£300-£400. 

 
   66 . A plain bangle stamped '18K'.  

 
   67 . A Mexican 50 Pesos.  

£800-£1200. 
 
   68 . A diamond mounted five stone ring, a 9ct gold signet ring, a 9ct gold rope 

 twist chain and two earrings.  
 

   69 . An aquamarine and diamond mounted rectangular single stone ring.  
 



   70 . Three lady's 9ct gold wristwatches, a gentleman's Rotary wristwatch, two 9ct 
gold chains, a 9ct gold strap and a bar brooch stamped '9ct'.  
£180-£250. 

 
   71 . A 9ct gold curb link bracelet with five various attached seals, safety chain and 

padlock clasp.  
£220-£300. 

 
   72 . An 18ct gold curb-link bracelet with tassel charm and fob seal attached.   

£380-£480. 
 
   73 . A 9ct gold circular locket of sunburst design.   

 
   74 . A two colour curb-link watch chain.   

£230-£250. 
 
   75 . A 9ct gold necklet with engraved barrel clasp.  

 
   76 . A 9ct gold medal, the reverse inscribed 'Presented to Harry Prior middle 

weight champion 1911-12-13', mounted as a pendant.  
£80-£120. 

 
   77 . A 9ct gold oval engraved locket pendant.  

£70-£100. 
 
   78 . A George V half-sovereign dated '1914' within a 9ct gold frame mounted as a 

pendant, on fine link chain.  
£120-£150. 

 
   79 . A 9ct gold hollow curb-link chain necklace. 

 
   80 . A modern 9ct gold, opal and ruby mounted pendant of openwork foliate 

design in early 20th century style with chain and a pair of single opal ear-studs. 
 

   81 . A 15ct gold lozenge shaped bar brooch of scroll design, a 9ct gold swallow 
pendant on chain and a 9ct gold watch case pendant.  
 

   82 . A hollow curb-link bracelet. 
 

   83 . A Jade necklace. 
£300-£400. 

 
   84 . An early 19th century gilt metal fob seal with long guard chain and two gold 

stick-pins. 
 

   85 . 'Charles Horner.' A blue enamelled rectangular silver bar brooch.  
 

   86. No lot. 
 
   87 . An agate mounted character 'bird' brooch with circular agate body, stamped 

'9ct'.  
 



   88 . A 9ct gold and diamond mounted single stone ring, a 9ct gold cameo ring, two 
boxed wristwatches, together with various items of gold and costume 
jewellery.   
£300-£400. 

 
   89 . A 19th century 9ct gold, seed pearl and gem set brooch with sword and 

coronet motif.  
£100-£200. 

 
   90 . A silver curb-link bracelet with various attached charms, together with 10 

 assorted rings, three chains and two pendants.  
 

   91 . An early 20th century red enamelled silver lapel watch suspended from a 
 ribbon bow brooch.  
 

   92 . A chain stamped '12k', together with a gem set engraved pendant on chain 
 and three other chains.  
 

   93 . A 19th century gold oval locket together with a similar silver example. (2) 
£300-£500. 

 
   94 . A 19th Century circular portrait miniature depicting a young woman with her 

hair in curls and within a chased frame, the reverse with hair scroll on 
opalescent glass.  
£100-£150. 

 
   95 . An Australian Victorian sovereign dated '1857'.  

£270-£300. 
 
   96 . A 9ct gold and chrysoprase brooch/pendant, the oval green chrysoprase 

panel with central floral cluster within a frame of open work scroll design  
£150-£200. 

 
   97 . An oval citrine mounted single stone dress ring, the shank stamped '750' 

together with five various rings and a pair of ear studs.  
£100-£150. 

 
   98 . A sovereign dated '1916'. 

£200-£220. 
 
   99 . An early 19th century hair collage memorial brooch, the oval collage panel 

 depicting a basket of flowers, 50mm wide, within a gilt metal frame.  
 

   100 . A freshwater pearl three string necklace with green paste-set marcasite 
 cluster and a long necklace.  
 

   101 . A silver 'palmier' link necklace, a square section snake-link necklace and a 
 curb-link necklace.  
 

   102 . A graduated cultured pearl two-string necklace with 9ct gold star-shaped 
cluster  
£500-£550. 

 



   103 . A 19th century gold, amethyst and split pearl oval cluster brooch and a similar 
 pink tourmaline oval brooch. 
 

   104 . A 15ct gold regimental bar brooch with wyvern and Prince of Wales feathers 
 motifs, a graduated seed-pearl bar brooch and a 9ct gold regimental bar 
 brooch. 
 

   105 . A gold, ruby and seed-pearl bar brooch with central ribbon bow motif, a 
regimental bar brooch, a citrine bar brooch, a regimental bar brooch and an 
agate mounted brooch. 
£100-£150. 

 
   106 . A green and white paste-set brooch with single-stone drop.   

 
   107 . A circular mourning brooch, a lorgnette depicting birds, together with a curb 

 link chain.   
 

   108 . A 9ct gold curb-link bracelet with padlock clasp and safety chain.  
£150-£180. 

 
   109 . A cultured pearl and cameo four strand choker, the central cameo within a 

rope-twist frame, the clasp stamped '9ct'.  
£300-£400. 

 
   110 . An oval shell cameo brooch and a similar smaller brooch in 9ct gold frame. 

 
   111 . A diamond mounted brooch with squirrel motif. 

 
   112 . A pair of amethyst drop earrings and a cultured pearl single-string necklace.  

 
   113 . A 'miner's' gold souvenir pin brooch with pick,shovel, rope and nugget. 

£120-£150. 
 
   114 . A 15ct gold and rose diamond mounted oval mourning ring, a mourning 

brooch of foliate design and a seed pearl mounted mourning brooch.  
£100-£120. 

 
   115 . A 22ct gold bar brooch, a pair of 9ct gold cuff-links, another pair of cuff-links 

and a belcher link chain stamped '9ct'.  
£180-£200. 

 
   116 . An emerald mounted rectangular mourning ring, a gold and gem-set jubliee 

brooch and a zircon single stone bar brooch.  
£200-£250. 

 
   117 . A 9ct gold oval cameo brooch depicting George and the Dragon, a similar, 

 oval cameo brooch together with an oval relief portrait and a smaller portrait 
 cameo.  
 

   118 . An RAF badge, two marquasite brooches, a silver bow brooch, two rings, two 
 silver pendants and a gem set pick.  
 



   119 . An 18ct gold, ruby and diamond three stone ring, a scarab seal ring, a 
turquoise mounted ring, an agate brooch, five gold bar brooches, two lockets, 
a watch face and a small boot charm stamped '9ct'.  
£200-£250. 

 
   120 . A 19th century turquoise mounted circular brooch, a coral beaded necklace, a 

coral mounted ring, a coral and rose diamond circular pendant and a circular 
engraved locket.  
£100-£150. 

 
   121 . An early 20th century 15ct gold bracelet of openwork scrolling links.  

£250-£350. 
 
   122 . A 9ct gold oval cameo portrait brooch within a rope twist frame.  

 
   123 . A pair of 9ct gold and garnet drop earrings, each with a circular cabochon 

 garnet drop suspended below a smaller, circular garnet.  
 

   124 . A pair of oval opal doublet drop earrings.  
 

   125 . An 18ct gold and jewelled portrait miniature pendant/brooch and a mid 19th 
Century turquoise mounted oval chalcedony brooch.  
£250-£300. 

 
   126 . A 9ct gold and diamond pendant/brooch, the oval panel depicting flowers, 

each set with a single cut diamond, within a frame of foliate scroll work 
design.    
£200-£250. 

 
   127 . A 9ct gold hinged bangle together with a smaller, similar 9ct gold bangle and 

a circular link chain.    
£250-£300. 

 
   128 . A seed pearl mounted swallow brooch with gem set eye.   

 
   129 . A large, circular shell pendant, a turquoise mounted oval pendant and an 

 'amber type' oval pendant stamped '925'.   
 

   130 . A gold, amethyst and seed pearl mounted circular brooch, the central 
amethyst within a surround of seed pearls.   
£100-£150. 

 
   131 . A blue enamelled Norwegian butterfly brooch.   

 
   132 . A porcelain, circular panel brooch, an oval cameo portrait brooch, two agate 

mounted brooches, an owl and crescent brooch and a nephrite bar brooch 
stamped '9ct'.  
£100-£150. 

 
   133 . A 15ct gold and diamond mounted bar brooch with horseshoe motif with 

round old brilliant-cut diamonds estimated to weigh a total of 0.6cts.   
£150-£200. 

 



   134 . A 9ct gold mounted diamond and gem set bar brooch, together with two bar 
brooches, a 9ct gold bangle, a 9ct gold cross pendant, two chains and a 
lady's 9ct gold wristwatch.   
£250-£280. 

 
   135 . A 9ct gold and gem set bar brooch.   

 
   136 . A pietra dura rectangular panel brooch with central floral design.   

£100-£150. 
 
   137 . An oval shell cameo portrait brooch.   

 
   138 . An 18ct gold,diamond and citrine cluster ring, the oval citrine within a 

surround of single cut diamonds.  
£100-£150. 

 
   139 . An 18ct white gold and diamond mounted single-stone ring with circular, 

brilliant cut diamond, together with a similar, smaller ring stamped '18ct' & 
'plat'.   
£250-£300. 

 
   140 . A 9ct gold and tanzanite marquise shaped cluster ring together with a 9ct gold 

 and gem-set ring.   
 

   141 . The remains of a diamond mounted circular cluster ring together with five 
other gem set rings.   
£100-£150. 

 
   142 . A diamond mounted five stone ring with circular and baguette cut diamonds.  

 
   143 . A 9ct gold and diamond five stone ring, together with seven various gold and 

gem set rings, a bar brooch and an oval locket with miniature propelling pencil 
and key.  
£280-£380. 

 
   144 . An 18ct gold, diamond and sapphire mounted five stone ring within a scroll 

pierced setting.  
£150-£200. 

 
   145 . An emerald and diamond mounted rectangular cluster ring with central 

'emerald-cut' emerald in four-claw setting within a surround of brilliant-cut 
diamonds.  
£150-£200. 

 
   146 . An 18ct gold, emerald and diamond mounted five stone ring set with circular 

brilliant cut diamonds in a scroll pierced setting.  
£150-£200. 

 
   147 . A 9ct gold wedding ring,a 9ct gold chain with star pendant, a lady's 9ct gold 

watch on beige cord strap, a gem set bar brooch stamped '9ct' and a ring.  
£150-£200. 

 



   148 . An 18ct gold and diamond mounted five-stone ring with graduated round old 
brilliant-cut diamonds estimated to weigh a total of 1.3cts in curtain claw 
setting. 
£400-£600. 

 
   149 . A diamond mounted five-stone ring with graduated round old brilliant-cut 

diamonds estimated to weigh a total of 1.25cts in scroll decorated setting. 
£300-£500. 

 
   150 . An 18ct gold, sapphire and diamond mounted oval cluster ring 

 
   151 . A diamond mounted five-stone ring with circular stones in illusion setting, a 

 diamond three-stone ring and a white gem-set single-stone ring. 
 

   152 . A diamond and emerald pendant, a silver circular locket with inset 'The Prince 
 Albert's' button  and a tassel pendant.  
 

   153 . A green jade carved pendant on moire band, a bloodstone signet ring, a 
 French gold cameo mounted ring together with five items of jewellery.  
 

   154 . A white spinel mounted eternity ring 'L 1/2'.  
 

   155 . A 9ct gold, synthetic ruby and diamond mounted ring.  
 

   156 . An 18ct gold and diamond mounted buckle ring with oval old-cut diamond.   
£160-£200. 

 
   157 . A diamond and blue enamelled circular cluster ring with round old brilliant-cut 

stones within a border of smaller, single-cut diamonds in platinum faced 
setting.  
£200-£300. 

 
   158 . A 9ct gold and opal triplet single stone ring and an opal three stone ring.  

 
   159 . A gold, sapphire and diamond mounted oval cluster ring and six various gem-

set ring.  
£150-£200. 

 
   160 . A 9ct gold, emerald and diamond mounted half-eternity ring with matching 

sapphire and diamond ring, matching ruby and diamond ring, three gold rings 
and a gold and diamond circular cluster ring.  
£150-£200. 

 
   161 . An 18ct gold and diamond mounted five-stone ring with graduated round old 

brilliant-cut stones estimated to weigh a total of 0.85cts, in rex claw setting.  
£300-£400. 

 
   162 . A synthetic corundum (alexandrite type) and diamond mounted ring, the 

shank stamped '14K'.  
£100-£150. 

 
   163 . A diamond mounted circular cluster ring with 18th and 19th century old 

brilliant-cut diamonds in foil-backed flower-head cluster design. 
£200-£300. 

 



   164 . An 18ct gold and diamond mounted three-stone ring with circular brilliant-cut 
stones in platinum rex claw setting. 
£150-£200. 

 
   165 . An 18ct gold, sapphire and diamond mounted square cluster ring. 

£100-£150. 
 
   166 . A diamond five stone ring stamped '18ct' together with an eternity ring, size 

 '0'.   
 

   167 . A circular, gilt sovereign case with attached gilt chain.   
 

   168 . A 15ct gold and gem-set ring, a cameo ring, together with six various 9ct gold 
and gem set rings.   
£160-£200. 

 
   169 . An 18ct gold and diamond single stone ring, a similar, smaller ring together 

with a 9ct gold band.   
£100-£150. 

 
   170 . An 18ct gold and synthetic sapphire three stone ring with diamond points.  

£100-£150. 
 
   171 . A sapphire and diamond mounted five stone ring with three graduated 

diamonds separated by cushion-shaped sapphires, in rub over setting.    
£150-£200. 

 
   172 . A sapphire and diamond mounted circular cluster ring, the central sapphire 

within a surround of old-cut diamonds.   
 

   173 . An 18ct gold seed pearl and black enamelled mourning ring.  
£200-£250. 

 
   174 . A 9ct gold, sapphire and diamond half hoop ring together with a split seed 

 pearl and gem set cluster ring.  
 

   175 . A diamond mounted three stone ring with brilliant cut diamonds within a rex 
claw setting, the shank stamped '18ct'.  
£130-£150. 

 
   176 . A ruby and diamond mounted cluster ring, the central, oval ruby between 

square cut rubies, within a surround of brilliant cut diamonds, together with 
matching ruby and diamond ear clips.  
£450-£500. 

 
   177 . A sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the central, oval sapphire within a 

surround of circular, brilliant cut diamonds.  
£400-£500. 

 
   178 . A tri-colour sapphire mounted single stone ring, the rectangular cut-cornered 

 sapphire within a four claw setting, the shank stamped '9ct'.  
 



   179 . A diamond mounted single stone ring, the circular brilliant-cut diamond 
between platinum shoulders, together with three diamond and gem set rings 
and two 22ct gold wedding bands.  
£400-£450. 

 
   180 . A sapphire, opal and diamond seven stone ring, an 18ct gold, sapphire and 

diamond three stone ring and a 9ct gold and garnet cluster ring together with 
eight gold and gem set rings.  
£300-£350. 

 
   181 . A 9ct gold spinel single stone ring, a cameo ring, marcasite ring and gem set 

 ring.  
 

   182 . A 9ct gold rectangular smoky quartz single stone ring in four claw setting.  
 

   183 . A mid 19th century gold rose diamond, ruby and seed pearl cluster ring of 
 floral design.  
 

   184 . A diamond mounted single stone bar brooch with central old cut diamond, a 
gold and rose diamond mounted single stone ring, an 18ct gold and diamond 
three stone ring together with five gold and gem set rings.   
£450-£550. 

 
   185 . A diamond single stone ring, a 9ct gold rope twist chain together with 6 

various gold and gem set rings.   
£450-£550. 

 
   186 . A 9ct gold and diamond buckle ring, a 9ct gold seed pearl and gem set ring, a 

cameo ring, together with a quantitiy of silver, gold and costume jewellery.   
£750-£850. 

 
   187 . A star sapphire and diamond circular cluster ring with central circular star 

sapphire approximately 11mm diameter within a surround of small rose-cut 
diamonds. 
£250-£350. 

 
   188 . A gold and diamond mounted five stone ring with graduated round old brilliant 

cut diamonds, estimated to weigh a total of 0.5cts and a diamond five stone 
ring with illusion setting.  
£150-£200. 

 
   189 . A late 19th century 18ct gold 'Mizpah' ring, a 9ct gold wide wedding band,a 

pair of sapphire and diamond ear studs a silver-gilt and Wedgwood 
Jasperware panel pendant, and two rings.   
£150-£200. 

 
   190 . A diamond mounted half hoop ring the shank with two rows of old-cut 

diamonds.   
£280-£320. 

 
   191 . An 18ct white gold, diamond and sapphire mounted half hoop ring with rows 

 of single-cut diamonds and square cut sapphires.   
 



   192 . A diamond mounted half hoop ring, the shank with two rows of brilliant cut 
diamonds.   
£180-£220. 

 
   193 . A 9ct gold, emerald and diamond mounted circular cluster ring.  

 
   194 . A diamond mounted three stone ring with brilliant cut diamonds, two gem set 

eternity rings, a cluster ring depicting flowers and a plain ring.   
£180-£220. 

 
   195 . An 18ct gold and diamond single-stone ring with circular brilliant-cut stone in 

platinum tipped claw setting.   
£100-£150. 

 
   196 . A gold and opal doublet ring together with a similar, smaller opal doublet 

pendant on chain and another opal set pendant on chain with three 9ct gold 
and gem set rings.   
£140-£180. 

 
   197 . A rose diamond mounted seven stone ring with one vacant setting in cut-

down collet setting, together with an 18ct gold, diamond and gem set ring and 
a 9ct gold and coral five stone ring.   
£150-£200. 

 
   198 . An emerald mounted rectangular 'poison' ring, the hinged cover with applied 

scrollwork decoration, opening to reveal a concealed oval compartment.  
£150-£200. 

 
   199 . An 18ct white gold and diamond single-stone ring, an amethyst and diamond 

three-stone ring and a single cultured pearl-set ring.  
 

   200 . A garnet and diamond mounted dress ring with central oval garnet within a 
pierced surround of round and rose-cut diamonds.  
£250-£300. 

 
   201 . An 18ct gold, sapphire and diamond ring, the square cut sapphire between 

princess cut diamond shoulders, a lady's 9ct gold 'Tissot' wristwatch, blue 
stone ring, a costume brooch and a simulated pearl necklace.   
£200-£300. 

 
   202 . A peridot and diamond cushion shaped cluster ring, the central peridot within 

a surround of single-cut diamonds.   
£200-£300. 

 
   203 . An 18ct gold and diamond five stone ring   

 
   204 . A sapphire and diamond cross-over ring in platinum faced setting.   

 
   205 . A 22ct gold wedding band engraved '17th June 1915'.   

£160-£180. 
 
   206 . A cultured pearl and sapphire mounted Art Deco-style ring the shank stamped 

'750'.  
£100-£150. 

 



   207 . A ruby, sapphire and diamond mounted domed cluster ring, a diamond 
mounted circular cluster ring and three various gem-set rings. 
£240-£280. 

 
   208 . A 9ct gold and diamond single stone ring, a 9ct gold and opal ring together 

with two other 9ct gold rings.  
 

   209-220.   No lots. 
 
   221 . An early 20th century diamond mounted circular brooch pendant of foliate 

design,with circular old brilliant cut diamonds in mille grain setting.  
£600-£800. 

 
   222 . ! A collection of 35 polished and un-mounted gem stones etc, including one 

emerald, one pale blue sapphire and one pale yellow sapphire, yellow, green 
and colour change sapphires, one peridot, six zircons, two black cultured 
pearls and two gold nuggets, each specimen contained in an individual plastic 
container, the collection within a glazed display box.   

  
 This lot will attract VAT @ 20% on the hammer price in addition to vat on the 

premium. 
£700-£800. 

 
   223 . A set of four white gold, black onyx and diamond mounted buttons together 

with a pair of matching studs in a fitted case.  
£150-£200. 

 
   224 . A gold and diamond two stone cross-over ring with circular brilliant cut 

 diamonds each approximately 0.25 carats. 
 

   225 . A 9ct gold bar brooch, a chain-link necklet and a wedding ring. 
 

   226 . A ruby and turquoise mounted ring. 
 

   227 . Four gold and gem-set rings. 
 

   228 . A cameo and set oval ring. 
 

   229 . An opal and diamond informed cluster ring. 
 

   230 . Rolex. A lady's 9ct gold wristwatch, the square dial with baton markers on 
graduated, flexible strap.  
£300-£400. 

 
   231 . A 9ct gold and bloodstone fob seal pendant on 9ct gold belcher link chain.  

£700-£900. 
 
   232 . A gentleman's 9ct gold square-cased wristwatch, a lady's silver-cased 

 wristwatch and a fob watch. 
 

   233 . J.W. Benson. A gentleman's 9ct gold cased rectangular wristwatch, the 
rectangular dial with Arabic numerals and subsidiary seconds dial in a gold 
case with leather strap.  
£150-£180. 

 



   234 . Genex. A lady's silver cased cocktail wristwatch, the squared oval silver dial 
with engine-turned decoration, the case stamped RWC Ltd for Rolex Watch 
Co and Genex, Geneva made Swisse, numbered 502773 and import marks 
for Glasgow 1926 and on leather strap.  
£100-£150. 

 
   235 . Vertex. A gentleman' 9ct gold open face pocket watch together with a 

'Perspex' stand and a similar stand.  
£250-£300. 

 
   236 . A jet brooch with a bead necklace. 

 
   
 237. A mesh link necklace, the clasp stamped ‘916’. 
 £250-300 
 
 238 . A 15ct gold wedding band.  

£90-£120. 
 

239-260. No lots. 
 
 
 
SHEFFIELD, ELECTROPLATE AND SILVER 
(All items silver unless otherwise stated) 
 
   261 . A silver poringer by Mappin & Webb, London 1902, 244.5g. 

£120-£150. 
 
   262 . A silver half pint mug, Sheffield 1921. 

£100-£150. 
 
   263 . A George V four piece silver tea and coffee service, of a tapered oblong form, 

 scroll handles, supported on fluted scroll legs, Sheffield 1926, makers James 
 Deakin and Sons, height of coffee pot 21cm, total weight 51.5ozs (4). 
 

   264 . A George V silver three piece bachelor tea set, of an oval half fluted form, 
 London 1920/21, makers mark Walker & Hall Ltd, height of teapot 12cm, 17.5 
 ozs (3). 

    
   265. No lot. 

 
   266 . A silver salt on three legs and matching mustard pot and spoon, Birmingham 

 1921 and a silver mounted sugar sifter. 
 

   267 . A Victorian four piece silver tea and coffee service, of an oval half fluted form, 
 London 1882, makers Walter and John Barnard, height of coffee pot 24cm, 
 total weight 43ozs (4). 
 

   268 . A George V silver teapot, oblong form with fluted corners, scroll handle, on 
four bun feet, Chester 1932, length 26cm (handle to spout), complete with 
matching cream jug and sugar basin, Chester 1931/2. 
£120-£150. 

 



   269 . A pair of George V silver Corinthian column candlesticks, Birmingham 1911 
 by Henry Wilkinson Ltd, bases loaded, 16cm high (2). 
 

   270 . A George V silver fruit comport, of a shaped circular form with a foliate scroll 
pierced border, Birmingham 1933, makers mark SJL & Co, 21cm width, 
weighing 10ozs. 
£120-£160. 

 
   271 . A silver millennium wine coaster, with pierced sides and wooden bases, 

 Birmingham 2000, makers mark B & Co, 12cm diameter. 
 

   272 . A George V silver sauce boat, with gadrooned rims and scroll handle, 
 Birmingham 1917, makers mark S W S and Co, 4.75ozs. 
 

   273 . An Elizabeth II sugar castor of traditional baluster form, on a spreading 
 circular foot, 16cm. high, maker Adie Bros, Birmingham, 1960, 3.06ozs.   
 

   274 . A silver soup ladle, London 1865. 
 

   275 . A Victorian fiddle and shell pattern soup ladle, London 1837, 
£100-£150. 

 
   276 . A Victorian teapot of barge shaped outline with half reeded decoration, 

makers mark worn, Birmingham, 1900, 23.53ozs.  
£300-£400. 

 
   277 . A pair of early 19th Century silver plated wine coasters, fluted sides, 

gadrooned and anthemion borders, the wooden bases with central crested 
bosses (2). 
 

   278 . A late Victorian silver plated circular salver, with engraved foliate border and 
 scrolled rim, 30cm diameter. 
 

   279 . A silver mounted cut glass decanter and stopper, ovoid form, London 1928, 
 height 17.5cm, also a pair of lady's silver backed hairbrushes, a pair of 
 gentleman's ivory backed hairbrushes and other miscellaneous items. 
 

   280 . A pair of pedestal lidded serving dishes.  
 

   281 . A plated candelabra, teapot, muffin dish and other plated wares.  
 

   282 . A pair of plated three light candelabra.  
 

   283 . A Victorian embossed cream jug of squat baluster form, with embossed scroll 
and foliate decoration and acanthus capped scroll handle, maker W.M, 
London, 1850, 8.00ozs. 
£100-£150. 

 
   284 . A Victorian silver engraved trophy goblet, London 1877, makers mark W E, 

20cm high, 7ozs. 
£100-£120. 

 
   285 . A George V silver presentation salver, circular form with pie crust border on 

three scroll feet, Sheffield 1926, makers Walker and Hall, 26cm diameter. 
£250-£300. 



 
   286 . A set of four silver candlesticks, with beaded rims on square (filled) bases, 

Birmingham 1924/29, height 12.5cm (4). 
£100-£120. 

 
   287 . A continental silver circular bowl with embossed floral banded decoration, on 

a spreading circular foot, 18.5cm. diameter, 13.56ozs. 
£150-£250. 

 
   288 . A pair of Edward VII sauce boats, of traditional design, with wavy edge 

border, raised on three swept paw feet, maker MM, London, 1902, 6.88ozs. 
£80-£120. 

 
   289 . CUNARD LINE; Six various plated dishes inset with commemorative voyage 

medallions, each dish 13.5cm. diameter.  
 

   290 . A Victorian circular teapot of squat outline, with foliate and scroll embossed 
decoration, melon finial, maker William Robert Smily, London, 1853, 
15.43ozs.  
£250-£350. 

 
   291 . A silver pedestal bon bon dish.  

 
   292 . A late Victorian silver table lighter, of a fluted twin handled vase form, London 

 1893, maker William Comyns, 12cm high, also a pair of plated chamber sticks 
 with extinguishers by Walker and Hall, another chamber stick and an ivory 
 handled plated stilton cheese scoop (5). 
 

   293 . A pair of silver entree dishes and covers with detachable handles by 
Goldsmiths and Silversmiths Company, together with a matching ep two 
division stand, 56. 43ozs.  
£700-£900. 

 
   294 . A Victorian silver inkwell of circular form, with etched glass inkwell, and two 

loop carrying handles, 21cm. wide, London, 1862, and a christening mug of 
plain cylindrical form, 9cm. high, Sheffield 1921.  
£150-£200. 

 
   296 . A group of six small silver 'polo' presentation dishes, various makers and 

 dates, total weight of silver 16.14ozs.  
 

   297 . A silver mounted tortoiseshell brush and mirror set. (4).  
 

   298 . A pair of plated candlesticks, a swing handle bread basket, teapot, water jug, 
a pair of pedestal salts, etc.  
 

   299 . An ep two handled tea tray, a comport with pierced decoration and a wine 
 bottle holder in the form of a campana shaped urn.  
 

   300 . A late Victorian glass and silver mounted claret jug, the body of a square 
 dimple form with slight fluting, London 1900, makers mark W L - G M, 16cm 
 high. 
 



   301 . An Edwardian silver coffee pot, of tapered circular form, in the 18th Century 
style, Birmingham 1907, 21cm high, weighing 10.5ozs. 
£140-£200. 

 
   302 . A glass and plated mounted claret jug, the circular tapered body with vertical 

 ribbed decoration, the handle of simulated horn, makers Hukin and Heath, 
 24cm high. 
 

   303 . A two handled silver poringer.  
£120-£150. 

 
   304 . A pair of silver mounted small trumpet vases.  

 
   305 . A pair of silver salts and spoons, cased. 

 
   306 . A small silver two handled trophy cup with detachable lid. 

 
   307 . A silver christening mug.  

 
   308 . A silver christening mug.  

 
   309 . A pair of plated models of fighting cocks, standing, 21cm high, together with 

 thirteen various plated goblets and sweetmeat stands (15). 
 

   310 . A pair of plated chambersticks and snuffers. 
 

   311 . A George V silver dressing table tray, rectangular form, embossed with five 
 cherub heads, within a scrolled border, Birmingham 1910, length 24cm, 
 5.25ozs. 
 

   312 . A George V silver photograph frame. 
 

   313 . A pair of Chinese plate vases. 
 

   314 . A pair of late Victorian silver scallop shaped bon bon dishes embossed with 
floral sprays, supported on three sea urchin shaped feet, Sheffield 1895, 
makers mark HA, 13.5cm width, 6.75 ozs (2).  
£80-£120. 

 
   315 . A silver backed dressing table mirror, lacking handle. 

 
   316 . A silver three piece cruet set, cased and together with another three piece 

 cruet set, a silver lid, a pair of presentation coffee spoons and cockerel 
 cocktail sticks. 
 

   317 . A silver photograph frame, of shaped rectangular form, Chester 1913, overall 
 size 17cm x 12cm, together with another rectangular frame, Birmingham 
 1914, size 16cm x 12cm (2). 
 

   318 . A silver sweetmeat bowl, of circular form, with foliate scroll piercing, beaded 
 rim, on four fluted legs, Chester 1922, makers mark C C, 14cm diameter, 
 4ozs. 
 



   319 . A George V silver and leather travelling bedside watch case with hammered 
decoration and inscription "From Louis Princess Royal", Birmingham 1919, 
makers mark E.S.B, together with a plated "Goliath" timepiece (2). 
 

   320 . A quantity of 24ct gold plated flatware mostly boxed together with three cased 
 sets of flatware, a flan server, desert forks and desert knives.  
 

   321 . A four piece silver backed lady's dressing table set, comprising:- a hand 
 mirror, a hairbrush and a pair of clothes brushes, together with another non 
 matching pair of clothes brushes, Birmingham 1918 (6). 
 

   322 . An Edwardian cased silver "Shell" butter dish and knife, London 1903, 
 makers George Jackson and David Fullerton, 3 ozs. 
 

   323 .  A set of six silver handled dessert knives and forks, Sheffield 1908, cased.  
 

   324 . A similar set of six silver handled dessert knives and forks, Sheffield 1908, 
cased.  
 

   325 . A cased late Victorian silver mounted and ivory handled four piece carving 
set, Sheffield 1897, also a similar five piece carving set, uncased. 
 

   326 . A pair of late Victorian silver preserve spoons with engraved foliate 
 decoration, London 1891, maker George Maudsley Jackson, cased, together 
 with a set of six silver bead edge teaspoons, Birmingham 1926, cased; Total 
 weight of silver 3.75 ozs. 
 

   327 . A cased set of three late Victorian silver sweetmeat dishes with embossed 
 and pierced decoration, Birmingham 1895, makers mark MJJ, 9cm length, 2 
 ozs.  
 

   328 . A pair of silver "Old English" rat tail pattern fish servers, Sheffield 1921, 
maker J. Round, cased, 11 ozs. 
£100-£120. 

 
   329 . A set of six silver teaspoons and matching tongs having lion mask finials, 

 Sheffield 1922/23, makers James Dixon and Son, cased, together with a 
 silver rat tail pattern christening spoon and pusher, London 1930, cased; 
 Total weight of silver 3.25 ozs.  
 

   330 . A canteen of ep cutlery and a cased set of six ep fish knives and forks. 
 

   331 . A silver jewel box, sauceboat, and a crumb scoop 
 

   332 . A pair of plated candlesticks.  
 

   333 . A pair of plated bottle coasters.  
 

   334 . Two silver trinket boxes and a silver topped jar.  
 

   335 . A pair of George V candlesticks of octagonal outline with knopped stems and 
stepped weighted base, 19cm. high, maker TB & S, London, 1910.  
£150-£250. 

 



   336 . A Victorian circular pedestal sugar bowl, crested, with embossed foliate and 
scroll decoration, on a spreading circular foot, 15cm. diameter, maker William 
Stocker, London, 1849, 7.42ozs. 
£100-£150. 

 
   337 . A plated three division decanter stand containing three cut glass decanters 

 with square stoppers, 30cm long. 
 

   338 . A Chester silver nine piece dressing table/brush set.  
 

   339 . A silver christening mug.  
 

   340 . A silver replica of an Elizabethan Armada plate or dish, London 1964, makers 
mark R C, 14.5cm diameter, 6ozs. 
 

   341 . A clear glass and silver hip flask.  
 

   342 . A group of silver condiments including salts, pepperettes and mustard pots, 
various makers and dates.  
£80-£120. 

 
   343 . A plated entree dish and cover, pepper mill and four piece condiment set.  

 
   344 . A silver christening set including fork and spoon and m o p handled cake knife 

 and fork, cased. 
 

   345 . A silver cigarette box with engine turned decoration. 
 

   346 . A silver cigarette box. 
 

   347 . A silver cigarette box.  
 

   348 . A group of ep wares including two entree dishes, two wine coasters, trays and 
 cutlery.  
 

   349 . A pair of silver mounted glass oil bottles and a silver mounted glass flask.  
 

   350 . A silver card case with engine turned decoration, a muffin dish, ep teapot, a 
 chamberstick and a small group of collectables.  
 

   351 . An ep oval galleried tray, two handled tray, a biscuitiere and muffin dish and a 
 silver top clothes brush. 
 

   352 . Four non matching ep entree dishes and covers  
 

   353 . A plated butter dish cover with cow finial.  
 

   354 . An ep hot water jug with reeded decoration.  
 

   355 . A plated warming dish cover and handle.  
 

   356 . A plated toddy lifter.  
 

   357 . An ep dish stand, another stand and a plated quaiche. 
 



   357A. An epns rectangular tray  
 

   358 . A plated twin handled circular rose bowl with foliate pierced gallery, on a low 
 pedestal foot, 23cm diameter. 
  

   359 . A group of e.p entré dishes and two vegetable dishes.  
 

   360 . A cased set of Apostle spoons and tongs. 
 

   361 . A horn handle cased carving set. 
 

   362 . A pair of Victorian fish servers with reeded handles, maker JR, Sheffield, 
1849, cased. 
£120-£150. 

 
   363 . A set of twelve fish knives and forks in a fitted case. 

 
   364 . A George V beaten silver circular christening bowl and spoon, 18cm. 

diameter, maker Mappin & Webb, London 1932, 8.42ozs. 
£100-£150. 

 
   365 . A set of twelve silver and ivory handled cake knives and twelve forks, cased.  

 
   366 . A set of six silver plated and mother of pearl handled fish knives and 

matching forks, together with a pair of fish servers makers Elkington & Co and 
date coded for 1864, all contained in an oak case. 
£120-£180. 

 
   367 . A set of twelve plated fish knives and forks with ivory handles, cased.  

 
   368 . A set of six silver and enamel coffee spoons cased, a silver cigarette box, a 

plated entree dish and cover, plated sauce boat, cream pail and plated 
flatwares.  
 

   369 . A graduated pair of plated mugs, of baluster form with scroll handles, 16cm - 
 18cm high, also a pair of graduated shaped oval platters, 36cm - 46cm, a 
 baluster shaped coffee pot, with scroll handle, 26cm high and six other pieces 
 of plated ware (11). 
 

   370 . A plated tea kettle, stand and lamp, of an oval half fluted form, height 
 including handle, 39cm also a barge shaped half fluted coffee pot, 22cm high, 
 a four piece baluster shaped tea and coffee service and a circular lobed, twin 
 handled sugar bowl. 
 

   371 .  A pair of Victorian silver gilt serving spoons. with inscribed shell shaped 
bowls, maker John Aldwinkle & Thomas Slater, London, 1886, 4.69ozs. 
 

   372 . A set of e.p.fish knives and forks and six dessert knives and forks in a fitted 
case. 
 

   373 . An eastern silver fruit dish, circular form with embossed foliate border, 28cm 
 diameter, together with three other Eastern items (4). 
 



   374 . A plated trefoil shaped sweetmeat dish, with scroll handle, also two circular 
 drinks trays with pierced galleries, three circular coasters with scroll rims, 
 17cm - 22cm diameter, a circular dish with gadrooned rim, two sugar scuttles, 
 a napkin holder, a pair of cruets, a pair of asparagus butter boats and a twin 
 handled ovoid vase (15). 
 

   375 . An ep oval entree dish and cover a similar rectangular entree dish and cover 
 lacking handle and three presentation salvers. 
 

   376 . An oval electro plated serving tray, with pierced gallery beneath a gadrooned 
 rim, 54cm long. 
 

   377 . An oval electro plated serving tray, with a shaped pierced gallery, 60cm long. 
 

   378 . A collection of plated ware to include: A three piece tea set, of an oblong half 
 fluted form, a three tier cake stand, a coffee pot, a vase, a glass preserve 
 bowl and plated stand, a toast rack, nutcrackers with spiking prongs cased, 
 and a cased set of six grapefruit spoons. 
 

   379 . A collection of plated ware to include: a four division cruet stand with cut glass 
 accessories, a tea kettle stand and lamp, an oval tea caddy, an entree dish 
 and cover, a mug, a sauce boat and a pair of oval pierced mustard pots. 
 

   380 . A cased set of twelve fish knives and forks, a cased set of twelve cake knives, 
 a cased set of six fish knives and forks and a cased part carving set, etc. 
 

   381 . A plated two branch candelabra, a gravy boat, spirit measure, and two 
serving dishes.  
 

   382 . Two horn handled carving sets and six silver coffee spoons.  
 

   383 . An Elkington plate four piece tea set, a tray, a pair of vases and other items.  
 

   384 . A late Victorian silver galleried twin handled presentation tray, of oval form 
with wooden base, Sheffield 1890, makers mark H A, 58cm in length, 
including handles. 
£250-£350. 

 
   385 . A silver mirror, a pair of silver sugar tongs and assorted plated items.  

 
   386 . Sundry plated ware to include: a lamp with glass shade, a two branch 

 candelabra, a mug, a cased pair of cruets, a cased set of six small goblets 
 and a cased child's mug. 
 

   387 . A silver two handled cup and specimen rose vase.  
 

   388 . A silver backed dressing mirror, letter opener, fruit and bread knives. 
 

   389 . A cased London silver christening set and a napkin ring. 
 

   390 . A pair of Georgian silver meat skewers 
£150-£200. 

 
   391 . Four various meat skewers. 

£180-£220. 



 
   392 . A silver photograph frame, rectangular , Birmingham 1942, overall size 18cm 

 x 13cm, together with three other various silver photograph frames (4). 
 

   393 . A plated egg cruet stand, of shaped oval form with four egg cups, also two six 
 division toast racks and a two handled sugar basin. 
 

   394 . A collection of miscellaneous silver spoons weighing 29ozs. 
£150-£200. 

 
   395 . A matched set of thirteen silver 'fiddle' pattern table forks, comprising:- four 

 London 1831 by William Chawner, crested, three London 1839 by William 
 Eaton, two London 1843 by William Eaton, two Exeter 1844 by W R Sobey, 
 one London 1829, maker William Eaton and one 1834, makers mark W T, 
 total weight 30.5ozs (13). 
 

   396 . A silver dressing table ring box, of a shaped circular form, the cover with 
 engine turned decoration, velvet lined, Chester 1922, diameter 6.5cm, also a 
 Chinese silver napkin ring and an Australian plated napkin holder, decorated 
 with a kookaburra, a kangaroo, an emu and an boomerang (3). 
 

   397 . A cased set of six silver gilt replicas of the anointing spoon, Birmingham 
 1936, makers mark J C L Ltd, also another set of silver gilt anointing spoons, 
 Birmingham 1951/52 and a single cased example, Birmingham 1952, maker J 
 C L Ltd, total weight 4.75ozs. 
 

   398 . Sundry plated ware, including two pairs of knife rests, a butter knife, a pickle 
 fork, a steak server and two sets of kings pattern. 
 

   399 . A pair of silver wishing bone sugar tongs, also a silver covered miniature 
 Bible, Birmingham 1905, a silver match box holder and other sundry silver 
 and plate; weighable silver 6.75 ozs. 
 

   400 . A late Victorian silver pill box and cover of circular form, Birmingham 1895, 
 together with a silver heart shaped bon bon dish with pierced decoration, 
 Birmingham 1897, length 9cm, also, three other objects; weighable silver 3.5 
 ozs (5). 
 

   401 . A continental silver box, rectangular, the hinged cover polychrome enamelled 
 with a jockey mounted on a racehorse in a landscape setting, 925 marks, 
 3.5cm long. 
 

   402 . A pair of continental silver belt buckles of pierced scroll work form with central 
 cherubs head and a Dutch silver cream spoon of a circular form, embossed 
 with a rural theme having Dutch and English import marks, total weight 2.25 
 ozs (3). 
 

   403 . A set of eight Victorian silver 'Old English' pattern teaspoons, crested, 
 Sheffield 1866, makers mark J.E.B, 5.5 ozs (8).  
 

   404 . Walker Hall, Birmingham silver gilt and enamel teaspoons. 
 

   405 . A liberty silver hammered bowl. 
£150-£200. 

 



   406 . A liberty silver strainer. 
 

   407 . A three-handled silver bon-bon dish. 
 

   408 . A collection of assorted compacts including novelty compacts in the form of a 
piano, suitcase, R.M.S. Queen Mary compact, silver filigree compact and 
others.  
 

   409 . Small silver vase of lobed quatrefoil design, shell shaped dish, pierced bon 
bon dish, pair silver tongs, four coffee spoons, shovel, various makers and 
dates, total weight of silver 10.12ozs. 
£150-£200. 

 
   410 . An Edwardian silver butter knife with scroll handle, Birmingham 1901, 

 together with a Victorian silver cased pen knife, Birmingham 1896, a silver 
 cased propelling pencil, London 1947, a set of five silver handled tea knives, 
 a pair of ornate plated glove stretchers and sundry manicure items. 
 

   411 . A circular cut glass and silver mounted hair tidy, the cover with foliate 
 decoration, Birmingham 1906, height 7cm, also a lozenge shaped cut glass 
 and silver mounted dressing table vase, Chester 1915, height 15cm, a floral 
 embossed silver backed ladies hair brush, Birmingham 1907, another 
 hairbrush, a hand mirror, a pair of clothes brushes, Birmingham 1917, two 
 silver handled button hooks, a shoe slide and three other pieces. 
 

   412 . A George V silver capstan inkwell, Birmingham 1915, makers A J Zimmerman 
 Ltd, base filled, 11cm diameter, also another capstan inkwell, Birmingham 
 1910, makers A & J, 8.5cm diameter, a lady's silver cocktail cigarette case, of 
 rectangular form, Birmingham 1913, length 8cm, an Edwardian oval silver salt 
 cellar, with pierced decoration, Chester 1905, with blue glass liner and a 
 circular silver pierced salt holder, no liner, Birmingham 1904, weighable silver 
 4.5ozs (5). 
 

   413 . A set of six silver teaspoons and sugar tongs in fitted case, a set of six silver 
 handled tea knives in case and four silver napkin rings. 
 

   414 . An oval silver pill box, with foliate engraved cover, unmarked, also three silver 
 thimbles, three plated decanter labels 'Sherry' (2) and 'Port' and other small 
 trinkets. 
 

   415 . A group of small collectable objects, to include: A silver seal - the handle of a 
tapered form with seal container, Chester 1913, height 12cm A seal with 
engraved calendar motifs to the stem, the wooden handle of bulbous form, 
8cm A brass seal, 6.5cm A brass seal with claw and onyx decoration A silver 
menu card holder decorated with a rearing horse - "Invicta" - Sheffield 1895 A 
Chinese silver naval belt buckle stamped "Wang Hing" A silver vesta case, 
Birmingham 1917 A silver waistcoat visiting card case, Birmingham 1897 
together with three other pieces (11).  
£120-£150. 

 
   416 . A silver corkscrew in case. 

 
   417 . Silver bladed fish knives, forks and a server.  

 



   418 . A silver cased travelling scent, a glass example, a childs rattle in the form of a 
 guardsman, vesta case and a small case.  
 

   419 . A three piece silver cruet set, oval fluted form, with scrolled rims, Birmingham 
1973, makers mark AEJ, complete with blue glass liners, weight of silver 
10ozs. 
£100-£120. 

 
   420 . A foreign silver flatware service decorated in a foliate scroll pattern, possibly 

American, various stamped marks, service comprising six table spoons, six 
table forks, six dessert forks, six dessert spoons, six fish knives, six fish forks, 
six table knives, six dessert knives and six cheese knives; weighable silver 
64.75 ozs.  
£250-£300. 

 
   421 . A silver purse, thimble, match box cover, pen, inkwell etc.  

 
   422 . A quantity of plated flatwares, servers etc. 

 
   423. No lot. 
 
   424 . A silver -backed dressing mirror.  

 
   425 . A silver cased timepiece. 

£100-£150. 
 
   426 . A silver oval table salt by Robert Pringle and matched plated spoon.  

 
   427 . A silver gilt Babycham baby deer.  

£250-£300. 
 
   428 . A set of four George V silver menu card holders decorated with five ancient 

naval sails or military field banners, Birmingham 1926, makers mark J.W.B, 
2.5cm high, 3.25 ozs, contained in a "Gieves" case. 
 

   429 . A silver thistle-shaped pin cushion.  
 

   430 . A Georgian silver wine funnel, marks worn, (a/f), together with a cream jug 
with half reeded decoration on ball feet, total weight of silver 7.01ozs.  
£80-£120. 

 
   431 . An 18th Century silver dog- nose spoon initialled 'E.N'. all marks worn 

possibly by William Andrews, London, 1705 
 

   432 . An 18th Century Irish silver Apostle spoon. with oval hammered bowl, and 
apostle terminal, 18.5cm. long, maker John Hamilton, Dublin, 1739, 1.51ozs.  
£200-£300. 

 
   433 . A silver hand beaten shallow dish. 

 
   434 . A pair of Indian silver vases.  

 
   435 . A silver Art & Crafts twin handled hand beaten bowl in the shape of a 

 cauldron raised on short reeded legs. 
 



   436 . A George V tortoiseshell and silver mounted pistol grip folio turner, 43cm. 
long, maker H&A, Birmingham, 1916. 
£150-£180. 

 
   437 . A group of silver and plated wine labels, various makers and dates. 

 
   438 . A small silver Roman coin minted with the portrait A Marcius 56BC, a silver 

donarius,Circa 105BC and other silver coins (7).  
£120-£180. 

 
   439 .  A set of six silver teaspoons and a silver spoon and fork christening set (2) 

 
   440 . A set of five old English pattern silver soup spoons, Sheffield 1928/29, 

makers James Dixon and Sons, 10ozs (5). 
£140-£160. 

 
   441 . A plated fiddle and thread pattern soup ladle, 32cm long. 

 
   442 . A silver desk paperweight surmounted by a hardstone frog. 

 
   443 . A George II provincial marrow scoop, 21cm. long, maker JS, possibly James 

Strang, Exeter, 1728,1.81ozs.  
 

   444 . A silver swizzle stick.  
 

   445 . A pair of George III Old English pattern silver basting spoons, London 1793, 
makers mark partially rubbed, probably Richard Crossley, 29cm long, 5ozs (2) 
 

   446 . A Georgian double-ended marrow spoon.  
£200-£250. 

 
   447 . A late Victorian silver cigarette case with foliate scroll engraved decoration, 

 Birmingham 1895, weighing 3.25 ozs. 
 

   448 . A set of six continental silver fruit knives and forks cast in the 17th Century 
 style, also a pair of grape scissors and six mother of pearl handled knives and 
 forks. 
 

   449 . A silver mounted and clear glass rectangular dressing table jar, 8.5cm. wide. 
 

   450 . A Victorian silver christening mug, baluster shaped scroll handle, engraved 
 with foliate scrollwork, London 1849, makers mark G R, 9cm high, 2.25ozs. 
  

   451 . A George III meat skewer of tapering form with ring shaped handle, 25.5cm. 
long, maker IW, London 1806, 2.60ozs.  
 

   452 . An early 19th Century small shell and silver mounted snuff box.  
 

   453 . Six assorted dessert spoons and three dessert forks, various makers and 
dates, 11.99ozs.   
£150-£200. 

 
   454 . A silver mustard pot and lid.  

 



   455 . A pair of circular silver salts, in the Georgian style.  
 

   456 . A set of six Exeter silver desert spoons. 
 

   457 . A George V circular bowl of plain form, on a circular foot, 10cm. diameter, 
makers mark worn, London, 1919, 4.94ozs. 
 

   458 . A pair of fiddle and shell sauce ladles and a silver sugar sifter.  
 

   459 . A late Victorian silver shell butter dish on three ball feet, Sheffield 1894, 
 makers mark H A, also a pair of Victorian silver napkin rings, with engraved 
 foliate decoration, Sheffield 1882, an octagonal silver napkin ring by George 
 Unite, Birmingham 1881 and a silver apostle top sugar sifting ladle, 
 Birmingham 1905, makers mark J P C, total weight 4.5ozs (5). 
 

   460 . A set of six cased silver buttons, early 20th Century, probably Austrian, each 
depicting Diana the Huntress within pierced scroll work, stamped "TW-F" in 
an oval shield along with the lion passant, these together with four other silver 
buttons; Total weight 1.5 ozs.  
 

   461 . A Victorian bon bon dish of quatrefoil outline, the base embossed with the 
queens head, 11cm. wide, together with a specimen vase of tapering trumpet 
form, with weighted base, 12.5cm. high. 
 

   462 . A Scottish silver ladle, silver spoon, to include a set of six silver gilt 
teaspoons, pair of sugar tongs and etc.  
 

   463 . Two silver toast racks, pepperette and miniature trophy. 
 

   464 . An early 19th century silver etuie embossed with birds, scrollwork and foliage, 
unmarked, 8.5cm long 
£100-£150. 

 
   465 . A metal cigar piercer of trumpet shaped outline, contained in a silver case, 

and case, 7cm. long. 
 

   466 . Two 18th century mote spoons, of traditional design, marks worn. 
£200-£250. 

 
   467 . "A Victorian engraved silver visiting card case decorated with a central panel 

depicting a lakeside town with mountains beyond within foliate scroll work, the 
upper rim inscribed "Jane Hay Gowland “Sunderland", Birmingham 1845, 
makers Taylor and Perry, 9cm high, 2 ozs, cased."-£80. 

 
   468 . A Victorian rectangular card case, with all over foliate decoration, initialled, 

9.25cm. high, maker FM, Birmingham, 1892, 1.67ozs. 
 

   469 . A silver letter opener with fox mask decoration 13cm. long and two spoons, 
one having a clover leaf terminal, total weight of silver 1.87ozs.  
 

   470 . A Continental ivory and white metal mounted paper turner and ivory container 
with silver-coloured mount.  
£80-£120. 

 



   471 . A pair of silver mounted dressing table jars.  
 

   472 . An Art Nouveau silver vase by A E Jones, of a hammered pear shape, with 
 four loop handles, Birmingham 1908, height 8.5cm, weighing 0.75ozs, also a 
 silver rectangular ring box, weighted base, Birmingham 1912, makers mark C 
 & S, 8cm long. 
 

   473 . A silver child's mug, of plain tapered circular form, loop handle, London 1939, 
 makers mark R P, 8cm high, also a novelty silver pepper in the form of a 
 Jersey cream jug, Birmingham 1925, makers mark W G S, 5cm high, a 
 circular silver pill box and cover, London 1921 and a plated cream ladle with a 
 finial modelled in the form of a gardener, weight of silver 5ozs (4). 
 

   474 . A late Victorian silver bon bon dish, of an oval pierced and embossed form, 
12cm long, also another of circular form, 9.5cm, both Birmingham 1896, a 
silver bangle, with bird and floral decoration, Birmingham 1912, sundry 
teaspoons and a pair of sugar tongs, 5ozs. 
 

   475 . A silver cigarette case, engraved all over with foliate decoration. 
 

   476 . A pair of provincial fiddle pattern tablespoons, maker JH, Exeter, 1816, two 
Old English pattern tablespoons, maker W.W, Exeter, 1807, a an Old English 
pattern serving spoon, marks rubbed, total weight of silver 12.34ozs  
£150-£180. 

 
   477 . An assortment of Georgian and later silver flatwares including dessert 

spoons, butter knives, sugar tongs, teaspoons etc, various makers and dates, 
total weight of silver, 20.93ozs.  
£250-£350. 

 
   478 . A silver bear pepperette and a small dish with 1797 cartwheel penny in base.  

 
   479 . A Victorian silver and mother of pearl handled olive dispensing fork, 

 Birmingham 1888, makers mark W V & S, 19cm long, also a late Victorian 
 silver pastry fork, Birmingham 1897, makers mark J G, a silver and ivory 
 handled pickle fork by George Unite and two other decorative forks (5). 
 

   480 . An Edwardian silver novelty pin cushion, modelled in the form of a seated 
 chick, Sheffield 1905, makers Samuel Mordan & Co Ltd, 5cm long.  
 

   481 . A silver caddy spoon. 
 

   482 . A silver cigarette case, with engine turned decoration.  
 

   483 . A silver cigarette case, with engine turned decoration.  
 

   484 . Four various silver napkin rings weighing 5.25 oz (4), and one other.  
 

   485 . A Victorian plated crumb scoop, with polished bone handle, 34cm long and a 
 silver tea strainer, London 1917, weight of silver 1.5ozs (2). 
 

   486 . A silver mesh cocktail purse with coin and ring draw strings.  
 



   487 . Three circular silver powder compacts with engine turned decoration, various 
makers and dates.  
 

   488 . Three cigarette lighters, a silver match box holder, cigarette case, e.p. 
propelling pencil, lobster pick, letter opener and two brass seals.   
 

   489 . An Art Deco period circular silver and enamel compact with engine turned 
decoration, 7cm. diameter.  
 

   490 . A silver mounted sent bottle, silver vesta case, three m.o.p fruit knives, napkin 
 ties, 'bear' teething rattle, filigree spoon, miniature pistol, pair of buckles etc.  
 

   491 . Two Art Deco period silver powder compacts, with engine turned decoration.   
 

   492 . A George V oval silver and enamel dressing table casket, the hinged to 
decorated with floral sprays, 5.5cm. wide.   
 

   493 . A silver cigarette case Birmingham 1929, together with a silver handled shoe 
 slide, Birmingham 1907, weighable silver 2.75ozs (2). 
 

   494 . A Georgian silver toddy ladle with circular bowl and turned whalebone handle, 
 22cm long, also a pair of Elizabeth II silver wine labels 'Whiskey' and 'Sherry', 
 London 1977, a silver kidney shaped label, Sheffield 1892, engraved Whiskey 
 and a continental cast silver cabinet spoon with pierced decoration, 18cm 
 long, weighable silver 2.75ozs (5). 
 

   495 . Two silver vesta cases, a plated vesta case, a fob chain and a pair of opera 
glasses.  
 

   496 . A Victorian London silver smokers companion, a silver card case and one 
other. 
£100-£150. 

 
   497 . A silver octagonal powder compact, a circular powder compact and an oval 

compact, various makers and dates.  
 

   498 . A three piece silver cruet set of circular form on three pad feet complete with 
 blue glass liners, Birmingham 1925 together with a set of three silver mounted 
 glass spice or pepper pots, Birmingham 1883 by Salmon and Levi and 
 another silver pepper, Birmingham 1900; Total weight of silver 4.25 ozs (7). 
 

   499 . A silver snuff box, rectangular form, with engine turned decoration, 
 Birmingham 1922, makers mark W B & S, 5.5cm long, together with an 
 Edwardian silver vesta case by S Mordan & Co, Chester 1905, total weight 
 3ozs (2). 
 

   500 . A George IV silver snuff box, rectangular with Greek key pattern engraved 
borders, London 1821, makers mark C R, 3.75cm long, together with a gilt 
metal magnifying glass (2). 
 

   501 . A French silver snuff box and a pair of Devonshire Regiment cuff links.  
 



   502 . A set of eight late Victorian silver pointed end teaspoons, crested London 
 1897/98, makers mark JW - FCW, also a set of six silver shell and scroll 
 pattern teaspoons, London 1897, makers mark M Brothers and a set of four 
 Old English teaspoons, London 1884, makers mark S W, total weight 8ozs. 
 

   503 . A William IV silver snuff box rectangular form, with foliate engraved 
decoration with a cast floral border, Birmingham 1832, maker Gervase 
Wheeler, 6cm long, 1.25ozs. 
£120-£160. 

 
   504 . A pair of George III silver bright cut engraved sugar tongs, London 1792, 

makers Samuel Goodbehere and Edward Wigan, together with sundry silver 
tea and grapefruit spoons, 6.5ozs. 
£80-£120. 

 
   505 . A pair of late Victorian silver bun top peppers, London 1900, makers mark JW 

 - FCW, 7cm high, also a silver circular salt with blue glass liner, London 1930, 
 two silver napkin rings and another (Continental), total weight of silver 
 6.25ozs. 
 

   506 . A white metal pocket watch by Savory Farrand & Co No 831. 
 

   507 . A silver cigarette case.  
 

   508 . An Edwardian silver ring casket of shaped oval form raised on scroll support.  
 

   509 . A set of six silver stump end teaspoons, cased.  
 

   510 . A set of six silver handled tea knives and Edwardian leather and silver 
 mounted cocktail bag, also one other plated example.  
 

   511 . A cream jug on three feet, L.1904, crested.  
 

   512 . A strawberry set Birmingham 1938, comprising of a sugar shaker and a 
 cream jug, (2).  
 

   513 . A tortoiseshell dressing table box, Birmingham 1917.  
 

   514 . A Georgian silver mustard, London, 1801.  
 

   514A.  A Samson & Morden silver napkin ring cased and four others.  
 

   515 . A Victorian oval silver ink stand, Chester 1900.  
 

   516 . A sugar sifter, of Art Deco design, Sheffield 1945.  
 

   517 . A match box holder, Birmingham 1899.  
 

   518 . A silver bon bon dish, Birmingham 1900.  
 

   519 . A scent bottle, Birmingham 1928 and funnel Sheffield 1902.  
 

   520 . A pair of Edwardian silver pedestal dishes, London 1905.  
 



   521 . A set of six Georgian silver teaspoons makers Peter and Ann Bateman.  
 

   522 . A silver Mappin and Webb sauce boat, Birmingham 1929.  
 

   523 . A Garrard cork surmounted by a silver fox. London 1978.  
 

   524 . A silver Mappin and Webb Christening set, comprising of a silver porringer 
 and spoon.   
 

   524A.  Two silver cigarette cases, a cased set of Scottish spoons and one other.  
 

   524B.  A silver lady's watch, brooches, buckle.  
 

   524C.  A mixed group of ep teaware, flatware etc.  
 

   525 . A Christening set, egg cup, napkin ring and spoon. Birmingham, 1960.  
 

   526 . A pair of octagonal silver trinket boxes,with enamel decoration to the front, 
 contained within a fitted case, London 1980.  
 

   526A.  Six silver and ivory knives and similar forks. 
 

   527 . A set of six silver and enamel teaspoons, Birmingham 1960.  
 

   528 . A collection of 14 old English pattern silver teaspoons. 
 

   529 . Three silver napkin rings, a Chinese silver pepperette, small mustard pot, 2 
 sugar tongs, a trophy cup and cover, 2 silver teaspoons and 5 items of e.p. 
 

   530 . Six silver coffee spoons in case, six similar in case, a Chinese silver tea knife 
 and 14 items of e.p cutlery. 
 

   531 . A silver mounted wallet and a silver handled manicure set.  
 

   532 . Four silver mounted bottles.  
 

   533 . Two silver vesta and matchbox holders.  
 

   534 . A pair of silver decanter labels.  
 

   535 . An Edward VII buckle with pierced foliate decoration, 8cm. wide, maker SJ, 
London, 1906, 1.78ozs.  
 

   536 . Two silver napkin rings. 
 

   537 . A silver saucer, cigarette box and a silver ladle. (3).  
 

   538 . A silver christening mug. 
 

   539 . A silver ashtray and silver cigarette box. 
 

   540 . A silver cufflink box. 
 

   541 . A pair of Georgian silver candlesticks.  
 



   542 . A silver tea pot.  
£240-£280. 

 
   543 . A pair Victorian silver and of bonbonieres, of pierced scroll design, with 

opaque glass liners, raised on a scroll and acanthus engraved circular foot, 
makers mark for Charles Thomas Fox and George Fox, London 1851/52 
£150-£250. 

 
   544 . A pair of silver flower vases, of cylindrical form , with repousse and chased 

floral scroll decoration, makers mark for John Hunt, Preston, London 1901, 
18cm high 
£200-£250. 

 
   545 . A George V silver inkstand by Walker and Hall, Sheffield, the globular hobnail 

cut and silver mounted ink bottles in a scalloped tray with two pen wells, 
raised on scroll feet, Sheffield 1913, 30cm width. 
£300-£400. 

 
   546 . A silver-gilt salver by Garrads & Co, scroll engraved to centre with piercework 

edge, raised on fan feet, Birmingham 1978, 18cm diameter. 
£180-£250. 

 
   547 . A Victorian silver desk set, with central taper stick flanked by silver mounted 

ink well and pounce pot, on a cartouche shaped stand, raised on scroll feet, 
Sheffield 1855, together with a silver topped hat pin bottle(2) 
£250-£300. 

 
   548 . A continental silver boat shaped bonboniere, the piercework body with oval 

portrait cartouche and swag decoration, twin handles and four scroll feet, 
stamped 'J.S.P' and '925' with Birmingham date cypher for 1908, 18.5cm 
width. 
£150-£200. 

 
   549 . A brass caddy, vase and other brasswares. 

 
 
CERAMICS AND GLASS 
 
   550 . A pair of hand blown chemists bottles.  

 
   551 . A pair of cased pink satin glass vases of garlic form decorated in the 'air trap' 

 pattern, 15 cm high.   
 

   552 . An English wine glass the bell shaped bowl with basal tear on an inverted 
baluster stem on a conical foot, 18 cm high, circa. 1740-50.    
£200-£300. 

 
   553 . An English wine glass with funnel shaped bowl on a mildly tapering straight 

stem on a fold over foot, 19 cm high, circa. 1750-1755.    
£200-£300. 

 
   554 . A Waterford crystal decanter and stopper, also a blue glass bowl, a cream jug 

with folded handled and two other items.  
 



   555 . A group of twelve Waterford sherry glasses in the Lismore pattern.   
 

   556 . A collection of miniature glass, animals, fishes, horse and dogs.   
 

   557 . A Lalique plate 'Coquilles' the exterior moulded with four shells, 17 cm 
diameter, embossed R.Lalique, wheel cut France. 
 

   558 . A Sabino opalescent glass bowl the exterior moulded with cockle shells, 12 
 cm diameter, embossed Sabino Paris.. 
 

   559 . A quantity of glassware including a pair of cut vases, four decanters and 
 stoppers, an hors d'oeuvres dish, preserve jar etc.  
 

   560 . An Isle of Wight paperweight and similar vase. 
 

   561 . A Royal Grafton 'Corinth' pattern tea service together with a small group of 
 Brierley table glass 'Elizabeth' pattern.  
 

   562 . An engraved glass vase, green glass lemonade set and group of glass wear.  
 

   563 . A collection of Victorian and later carnival glass items including four trumpet 
 shaped vases, a pair of crinkle edge dishes, a grape vine decorated bowl, two 
 peacock and grape decorated dishes and one dragon and rose pattern 
 decorated dish. (10).  
 

   564 . An English wine glass the rounded funnel bowl set on a straight stem 
containing a single series opaque lace twist flanked by a pair of broad tapes 
and set on a conical foot, 14.5 cm high, circa. 1765-70, minute flake under 
foot.  
£150-£200. 

 
   565 . A group of sixteen Waterford sherry glasses in the Lismore pattern.   

 
   566 . An English wine glass the round funnel shaped bowl on a straight stem 

containing a single series opaque spiral gauze flanked by a pair of threads on 
a conical foot, 15 cm high, circa. 1765-70.  
£150-£200. 

 
   567 . An English wine glass the pointed round funnel shaped bowl on a mildly 

tapering stem containing a single series opaque lace twist flanked by a pair of 
narrow tapes on a conical foot, 14.5 cm high, circa. 1765-70, foot polished.  
£130-£150. 

 
   568 . A pressed glass beaker wheel cut and engraved with a view of the Imperial 

 Palace flanked by roses and foliage above the caption 'Palacio Imperial 
 Petroplis' beneath a band of foliage and on the reverse 'Amy M. Thompson', 
 9cm high, late 19th century **The Palace at Petropolis became the favoured 
 summer residence of Brazil's Emperor Pedro II after whom Petropolis (Peter's 
 Town) was named.   
 

   569 . A Riessner Stellmacher & Kessel (Amphora) 'Campina' oviform ewer boldly 
 enamelled with blooms and foliage on a mottled ground, 27 cm high, printed 
 mark, impressed 15233, circa.1909-18.    
 



   570 . A Moorcroft pottery two handled comport tube lined in the Flamminium 
 pattern on a pale flambe ground, 23.5 cm wide, incised W.Moorcroft, circa. 
 1906-13, cracked. 
 

   571 . A Royal Belvedere (Austria) Art Deco pottery figure, modelled after Stephan 
 Dakon, with a scantily clad dancer one leg raised and lifting her frilly skirt on 
 circular base, 26 cm high, printed and impressed marks.  
 

   572 . A Royal Doulton figure, Fair Lady, HN2193. 
 

   573 . A Royal Belvedere (Austria) Art Deco pottery figure modelled by Stephan 
Dakon as a seated ballerina lacing her shoes, 20 cm wide, printed and 
impressed marks. 
£150-£200. 

 
   574 . A pair of Derby porcelain 'birds nest' candlesticks each modelled with parent 

 birds above a nest of chicks within flowering boughs with a dog at the base, 
 patch marks, significant losses, and a Derby shepherdess in similar condition.  
 

   575 . A Clarice Cliff 'Fantasque' preserve pot and cover of cylindrical form 
 enamelled in the Blue Chintz pattern, Bizarre backstamp. 
 

   576 . A late 19th century Staffordshire treacle glazed Toby jug and a Staffordshire 
 treacle glazed jug. (2)  
 

   577 . A Royal Doulton Spaniel carrying a pheasant HN1028.  
 

   578 . A Royal Doulton blue and white vase, decorated with children seated under a 
 tree.  
 

   579 . Two Chinese porcelain plates and a Japanese twin handled dish.  
 

   580 . A pair of Royal Worcester majolica wall pockets each moulded with female 
mask, acanthus and scrolls under muted pale blues, yellow, green and ivory, 
26 cm high, impressed marks, and date code for 1886.     
£200-£250. 

 
   581 . An Elizabeth II Wedgwood porcelain/glass goblet mounted with a medallion , 

 two Beswick Christmas plates and a vase.  
 

   582 . A Foley colour transfer printed pottery bowl with shaped rim, the middle 
 decorated with monks fishing by a stream, model number 5197611.  
 

   583 . A Stoke Gabriel pottery jug, a pottery figure of a mother and child, a vase by 
 Julie Ayton and a misc group of ceramics.  
 

   584 . An early 19th century Swansea porcelain shallow dish, black transfer printed 
with oriental temple garden scenes, also a late French plate, a Chinese 
porcelain ink pot, Doulton Lambeth match stricker etc.  
 

   585 . A late 19th century oval porcelain plaque, hand painted with a scene of the 
 Madonna and child after a painting by Raphael, contained in it's carved 
 walnut frame.  
 



   586 . A Royal Doulton coffee set 'pastorale'  
 

   587 . A Ralph Zdenka art pottery vase. 
 

   588 . Four goebel figures of children and oxie bird, a snowman and a Royal 
 adderley bird. (7) 
 

   589 . Three small Beswick animal whisky containers and 9 small flower encrusted 
 ornaments.  
 

   590 . A collection of nursery china wares, spill vases and figurines.    
 

   591 . A Sylvac posy, three squirrel vases and a child's tea service. 
 

   592 . A 'cube' tea pot and sundry ceramic items.  
 

   593 . A Mintons blue and gold porcelain coffee set in fitted case.  
 

   594 . A Carltonware coffee pot and tea pot, Carltonware leaf dish and condiment, 
 five various plates, ballet shoes wall pocket, cake stand and four glass 
 shades and wall bracket.  
 

   595 . A Cobridge ware vase decorated with waterlillies and irises.  
 

   596 . An Austrian cold painted terracotta figure of a rabbit seller a/f.                
 

   597 . A Royal Doulton figure 'Top o' the Hill', HN1834 together with a Royal Doulton 
 figure 'Autumn Breezes' HN194. (2).  
 

   598 . A pair of Spode Copeland figures, meadow boy miss roseate.  
 

   599 . A Royal Doulton figure 'Top of the Hill' HN.1834 and Adrienne HN.2304.  
 

   600 . A possibly Rudolstadt porcelain group of cupids forge and a continental 
 porcelain putto sweetmeat dish.  
 

   601 . A Worcester tea bowl, new hall type tea bowl and saucer and a late 18th 
 Century early 19th Century dish. (4) 
 

   602 . A Chinese porcelain pedestal dish of quadrilobed form enamelled in the 
 famille rose palette with a single seated figure within a border of prunus and 
 peony, 29 cm long, mid/late 19th century. 
 

   603 . A plichta pottery cat with clover decoration.  
 

   604 . A late 18th Century early 19th Century tea bowl with two saucers, blue and 
 white tea bowl and saucer and pearl ware dish.  
 

   605 . A Clarice Cliff 'Rodanthe' preserve pot A/F, an 'Viscaria' honey pot, one other 
 and a tea pot.  
 

   606 . A Royal Doulton liqueur pot 'The Poacher', two character jugs 'Dick Turpin' 
 and 'Toby Phillpot' one other and a Beswick dish. 
 



   607 . A graduating garniture of three Royal Dux pottery wall pockets in the form of 
 ducks in flight, one restored. 
 

   608 . A bone china tea set.  
 

   609 . A mid 20th century pottery foot bath transfer printed with blooms, 45 cm long. 
 

   610 . A collection of decorative wall plates, serving dishes, Wedgwood jasperware, 
 three division serving dish and a jardiniere.   
 

   611 . A quantity of studio pottery and ceramics.  
 

   612 . A small mixed collection of various Torquay motto ware to include teapots, 
 vases, side plates, etc.  
 

   613 . A Cobridge ware stoneware vase decorated with bottle kilns and building.  
 

   614 . A Measham Bargeware teapot and domed cover with 'teapot' knop sprigged 
 with birds, flowers, fruit and a plaque captioned 'God Bless our Home' 
 reserved on a typical streaky brown ground, 36 cm high, late 19th century, 
 slight repair.     
 

   615 . Two Moorcroft pottery ashtrays one of square form tube lined in the Clematis 
 pattern in green and purple on a green ground and one of tear drop form in 
 the Orchid pattern in green, yellow and red on a blue ground, both impressed 
 Moorcroft Made in England with paper warrant labels.  
 

   616 . A Dennis china works pottery jug, decorated with an owl.  
 

   617 . A Moorcroft jug anenome pattern.  
 

   618 . A Moorcroft anemone pattern.  
 

   619 . A Derby porcelain jug with gadrooned rim the handle terminals and spout with 
 foliate moulding, enamelled in the manner of Billingsley with pink roses, 
 poppies, anemones and other blooms, 19 cm high, early 19th century, glued 
 rim chip.  .     
 

   620 . A Flight Barr & Barr (Worcester) part dessert service comprising nine plates, 
 one shell shaped and one square dish each with gadrooned rim and 
 enamelled with blooms, impressed marks, early 19th century, some faults. 
 (11)     
 

   621 . A group of eight Royal Worcester plates 'Legends of the Nile' with certificates.    
 

   622 . A Tuscan 'plant' tea service.  
 

   623 . A Clarice Cliff budgerigar jug, with moulded handle.  
 

   624 . A Clarice Cliff budgerigar vase.  
 

   625 . A Fukugawa porcelain vase of oviform enamelled with cockerels, hens, chicks 
and insects, 31 cm high, iron red seven character mark to base, Meiji. 
£200-£300. 

 



   626 . A pair of Satsuma earthenware oviform vases with slender elongate necks 
 decorated with samurai and verso with geishas and other figures reserved on 
 a profuse ground, 28 cm high, one broken and glued, Meiji. 
 

   627 . A Beswick fox, four hounds (one A/F) foal and two damaged horses.  
 

   628 . An Austrian painted terracotta tobacco jar in the form of a seated pirate. 
 

   629 . A Japanese B/W shaped dish, a Chinese B/W tea bowl and salver and a B/W 
 jar and cover.  
 

   630 . A Chinese porcelain sauce boat of 'monks cap' form with faux bamboo handle 
 painted in blue with a landscape, Jiaqing, a small Qianlong saucer dish and 
 other items of blue and white decorated ceramics.   
 

   631 . Three Kyoto Satsuma earthenware bowls. 
 

   632 . A group of six Chinese Cantonese plates.  
 

   633 . A Japanese blue and white bowl on three feet.    
 

   634 . A Chinese porcelain vase of shouldered hexagonal profile enamelled with 
 insects and blooms, bears a Xianfeng mark, in presentation case. 
 

   635 . An Ashworth Brothers wash set comprising a bowl, jug, vase, soap dish, liner 
 and cover printed with flowers, some faults. 
 

   636 . A Shelley porcelain tea service comprising twelve cups, twelve saucers, 
twelve plates, sugar bowl, and a pair of bread and butter plates printed and 
enamelled with autumn trees within gilt trim, printed green marks, painted 
pattern no. 0168. 
£450-£550. 

 
   637 . A Ridgway porcelain part tea service comprising five cups, eleven saucers, 

 waste bowl, milk jug and sugar box (devoid cover) decorated in sepia and gilt 
 with foliage and flower heads on a pale yellow ground, puce fractional 
 2/3612, circa. 1835-40 together with a Coalport plate. 
 

   638 . A quantity of assorted ceramic wares, including a motto ware cream jug, 
 pedestal bowl, etc.  
 

   639 . A quantity of Goss and other crested ware.     
 

   640 . A Copenhagen porcelain part dinner service decorated with floral spray 
 designs.   
 

   641 . A quantity of ceramic and tea wares.  
 

   642 . A quantity of mixed ceramic and glass including Shelly tea ware, Torquay 
 pottery, commemorative china, two fruit sets etc, and a small Royal 
 Worcester dish.  
 

   643 . A Capodimonte flower encrusted vase, box and cover and Bassano coffee 
 pot, dish and cover and a two handled vase and German stein and jug.  
 



   644 . A collection of pottery steins, toby jugs, novelty condiments, duck and swan 
 ornaments, etc.    
 

   645 . A collection of miniature oriental vases, etc.    
 

   646 . A collection of assorted teapots, lustre tea service, etc.    
 

   647 . A collection of Masons and other plates, jelly moulds, glass candlesticks, 
 atomiser, stoneware flour bin, wash basin, etc.  
 

   648 . A group of assorted ceramic and glass items (A/F), including early 19th 
 Century porcelain and black transfer printed tea cups and coffee cans, etc.  
 

   649 . A group of decorative china including commemorative wares, Bunnykins, 
 collectors plates, lamp shade, brass, etc.  
 

   650 . A collection of floral decorated tea wares including Royal Albert Colclough, 
 etc.  
 

   651 . A Royal Doulton part tea service, transfer decorated, floral borders.  
 

   652 . A Royal Doulton Ltd edition porcelain figure entitled 'Harp' HN2482. Boxed 
with certificate and hardwood base.  
£150-£200. 

 
   653 . A Royal Doulton limited edition figure 'flute' HN2483, boxed with certificate 

and hardwood base.  
£150-£200. 

 
   654 . A Royal Doulton Ltd edition porcelain Chitarrone in box with certificate and 

hardwood base.  
£150-£200. 

 
   655 . A Royal Doulton porcelain symbolled complete with fitted box, certificate and 

hardwood base.  
£150-£200. 

 
   656 . A Royal Doulton porcelain figure 'Herdy Gurdy' HN2796, complete with box 

and certificate.  
£150-£200. 

 
   657 . A Royal Doulton limited edition figure 'Lute' HN2431, complete with fitted box 

and certificate.  
£150-£200. 

 
   658 . A Royal Doulton limited edition porcelain figure 'Viola D amore' HN2797, 

complete with fitted box and certificate.  
£150-£200. 

 
   659 . A large collection of decorative glass and china including commemorative 

 ware, Delft, Denby, Cottageware, decanters, a clock, cheese dish etc.  
 

   660 . A Belleek porcelain vase, a blue and white meat dish, Delft tiles and sundry 
 ceramic and glass items. 
 



   661 . A Wedgwood 'pink garland' tea service including tea-pot.  
 

   662 . A group of six stoneware brewery jugs etc, including Heavitree Brewery, 
 Harding and Richards, Henry Skinner etc.  
 

   663 . A large Bermantoft faience pottery jardiniere. 
 

   664 . A carved and parcel gilt box in the form of a dragon, a pair of Imari vases, 
 Satsuma Koro and a Portmerion saucer dish.  
 

   665 . A Clarice Cliff pottery plate enamelled in the Forest Glen pattern on a Delicia 
 ground, 15 cm diameter, Wilkinson backstamp. 
 

   666 . A pair of Chinese porcelain vases of oviform with flaring rims profusely 
enamelled with peony, prunus, chrysanthemum, magnolia and other blooms 
reserved on a yellow ground, apocryphal Yongzheng seal mark, early 20th 
century, converted as lamps with some repair to rims. 
£150-£250. 

 
   667 . A Chamberlain's (Worcester) porcelain tea cup, coffee cup and saucer each 

enamelled in the Bengal Tygers or Dragons in Compartments pattern, saucer 
14 cm diameter, circa. 1815-20.  
£100-£150. 

 
   668 . Four unmarked and unglazed Royal Worcester porcelain groups from the 

 American Birds series by Dorothy Doughty, with hardwood stands, some 
 faults.   
 

   669 . A pair of Imari porcelain plates enamelled in the traditional palette with 
 alternating panels of jardinieres of blooms and panels of flowers around a 
 central group of three peonies, 31 cm diameter, late Meiji. 
 

   670 . A Messien porcelain cabinet cup and saucer of lobed form with rustic handle 
 and florally encrusted exterior enamelled with blooms and insects, saucer 
 14.5 cm diameter, cancelled marks, 19th century. 
 

   671 . A Denby pottery part dinner service decorated with flower head designs. 
 

   672 . A pottery sherry barrel. 
 

   673 . A smoke glass ashtray supported by three rearing stallions.  
 

   674 . A set of twelve Continental wine glasses decorated in gold with a band of 
 fruiting vine, together with nine crescent shaped dishes with dentil cut rims. 
 

   675 . A pair of First Period Worcester porcelain dishes of square shaped form and 
a matching oval shaped dish each with osier moulded borders and printed in 
blue with the 'Gilliflower' pattern, 21 and 27 cm long respectively, hatched 
crescent marks and with paper labels for 'Chas HY James, Merthyr Tydvil, 
circa. 1770-85, oval dish chipped. (3)   
£200-£300. 

 
   676 . A pair of coalbrookdale floral encrusted twin-handled vases and covers (one 

cover damaged).  
£300-£400. 



 
   677 . A Wood & Sons pottery part dinner service transfer decorated with 'Yuan' 

 design.  
 

   678 . An English wine glass the round funnel shaped bowl on a straight stem 
containing a double series opaque twist of three narrow spiral tapes flanked 
by a three ply spiral band on a conical foot, 14 cm high, circa. 1765-70, flakes 
under foot.  
£130-£150. 

 
   679-685.  No lots. 
 
 
WORKS OF ART AND COLLECTABLES  
 
   686 . A rosewood and mother of pearl inlaid workbox and framed plaque. 

 
   687 . Three bottles of port including Taylors 1972 (3) 

 
   688 . A pair of bronzed spelter figures of Viking warriors.     

 
   689 . An Art Deco inkwell and stamp box and a brass inkwell. 

 
   690 . A pair of Art Deco candlesticks and a desk lamp.  

 
   691 . Elliot Rumand a carved greenstone sculpture 'Family of Three.' 

 
   692 . Alvard Quezoda A burnished ceramic vessel with linear decoration on stand. 

 
   693 . An Edwardian inlaid mahogany mantel timepiece contained in a lancet shape 

 case.   
 

   694 . A Armand Marseille bisque head doll, paperweight eyes, open mouth with 
 composite body.  
 

   695 . A childs tin plate cash register complete with original box.  
 

   696 . A continental bronze model of a coffer.     
 

   697 . An Edwardian French eight-day mantel clock striking on a gong, the arched 
 case with shell inlay to the front, the white enamel dial with black Arabic 
 numerals and blued steel spade hands, height: 27cm.    
 

   698 . A brass inkwell on stand.  
 

   699 . An art nouveau copper jardiniere.  
 

   699A. A complete set of Stanley Gibbons 'Stamps of the World' also 
commonwealth catalogue.  
 

   699B. A collection of Switzerland stamps contained in a blue album and brown 
stock book. (2) 
 



   700 . An early 20th Century hardwood walking stick in the form of a golf club also 
one other.  
 

   700A. An early 20th century Royal Artillery sword and scabbard. 
 

   701 . Three decorative photo frames.  
 

   702 . A carved ivory handled fly whip with bird handle.    
 

   703 . A brass cased bulkhead timepiece.  
 

   704 . A copper preserve pan and copper twin handled cauldron.  
 

   705 . A collection of cocktail purses, bags, kid gloves, etc.  
 

   706 . Eight decorative wooden shields   
 

   707 . A large mixed collection of various rocks and minerals including native 
 copper, malachite etc    
 

   708 . A pair of poker work panels, Robin Hood and one other.  
 

   709 . Four christening gowns, lace collar and silk shawl.    
 

   710 . A coloured glass hall lantern with glass reservoir.  
 

   711 . An Ivory Coast, Senufo, carved wood head rest.  
£80-£120. 

 
   712 . An Ivory Coast, Senufo, carved wood head rest with triform base.  

£80-£120. 
 
   713 . A Courage Old England 1 x autographed by John Snow, Tom Gravenny, etc, 

 together with a miniature bat autographed by Curty Ambrose.  
 

   714 . A Swaine & Adney riding crop and a silver mounted example. 
 

   715 . An enamelled paraffin lamp, reservoir, chimney and etched cranberry tinged 
 shade together with three glass wall light shades. 
 

   715A. A Malaysian merchants beam balance scale, a Chinese parasol, walking 
 cane and a shoe horn. (4).  
 

   716 . A French metronome.  
 

   717 . A Chinese rootwood carving together with a similar pair. 
 

   718 . A Black Forest mantel clock - musical box in the form of a chalet.   
 

   719 . A Chinese carved green soapstone of Guanyin holding a lotus spray and 
 dressed in flowing robes, 23cm. (minor damage); and a similar figure of a 
 bearded sage, 17cm.      
 

   720 . A Chinese egg-shaped cloisonne finial, 23cm. (a/f)    
 



   721 . A Tunbridgeware octagonal box and cover.  
 

   722. No lot. 
 
   723 . A pair of Chinese brass vases.  

 
   724 . A brass four glass carriage timepiece.  

 
   725 . A Steiff dog and brass owl inkwell.  

 
   726 . A small bronze of Hercules wearing the pelt of a lion.  

 
   727 . A cast and polished bronze twin spout water vessel, cast in the 15th century 

style.  
£100-£150. 

 
   728 . A set of B & A carpet bowls, a WWI sweethearts cushion and a Zulu War 

 Battle in a bottle. (3) 
 

   729 . A late Victorian turned and stained solitaire board with mainly late 19th 
 century glass marbles.  
 

   730 . A Masonic walnut, ebony and ivory inlaid mallet.  
£80-£100. 

 
   731 . An oak deskstand, a glass sweet jar and cover, dish and two trophies. 

 
   732 . A Kayserzinn pewter flagon.  

 
   733 . An Edwardian three bottle decanter set, complete with key.  

 
   734 . A scratch-built model of a galleon in full sail 'The Great Harry'. 

 
   735 . A collection of five modern African tribal carved hardwood busts.  

 
   736 . A tin plate Mettoy typewriter and a collection of 1920's Lotts bricks.  

 
   737 . A Victorian black slate mantel clock. 

 
   738 . An African bronze currency bracelet together with a Scout Jamboree wood 

 coaster and a collection of match holders.  
 

   739 . A Keswick School Art and Industry copper tray, a copper and brass comport, 
 an Indian brass tray and a mahogany and plaster relief plaque. (4) 
 

   740 . A brass mounted oak offatory box, a Japanese puzzle box and an ebony 
 inlaid box. (3) 
 

   740A. A collection of Luxembourg stamps in blue mottled album, with a quantity of 
 postal history postcards.  
 

   740B. A signed photograph of Ginger Rogers and Fred Astaire.  
 

   741 . A 19th century Eastern copper water churn with loop handle and lid.   
 



   742 . A brass embossed circular plaque depicting a sailing ship.       
 

   743 . A 19th century Eastern copper kettle of large size.    
 

   744 . A mahogany book carrier a/f and a brass trivet. 
 

   745 . A Mappin Brothers. oak cutlery canteen, devoid contents. 
 

   746 . A mixed quantity of childrens and other volumes.  
 

   747 . A painted wood longcase clock face, with Roman numerals and floral spray to 
 the arch, 28cm. wide. 
 

   748 . Three christening gowns.    
 

   749 . A 1950's composition doll.  
 

   750 . Various treen items, carved figure of Buddha, two Chinese snuff bottles, 
 paperweight, crocodile skin purse, e.p and ceramic items, etc.  
 

   751 . An early 20th century small plush teddy bear, a modern Steiff kitten and a 
 small group of reproduction bears.   
 

   752 . A Decca portable wind up gramophone and various records.   
 

   753 . Eight Lilliput Lane cottages including Fisherman's Bothy, Pippit Toll, Silver 
 Bells and others, all boxed together with a group of Continental bird figurines. 
 

   754 . A Honer piano accordion.  
 

   755 . A Honer accordion.  
 

   756 . A tristar trumpet and a Boosey and Hawkes regent flute.  
 

   757 . A collection of Chinese books, prints, cloisonne dish and cover, epns spoons, 
 Indian pencil case, etc.  
 

   758 . A brass dressing mirror and a pair of mythical winged lion book-ends. 
 

   759 . A collection of die cast toys.  
 

   760 . A copper and brass four gallon tea urn.  
 

   761 . A 17th century oak Bible box.  
 

   762 . A cast bronze plaque depicting Rebecca at the Well.  
 

   763 . The cricket field, 6th edition, 1873 and sundry volumes.  
 

   764 . A set of golf clubs in canvas bag.  
 

   765 . Two silver cigarette cases, a silver cased pocket watch, a group of 
miscellaneous coins and badges, etc. 
£100-£150. 

 



   766 . A collection of ladies clutch bags.  
 

   767 . A desk thermometer magnifying glass, travelling condiment, etc.  
 

   768 . An album and loose postcards including Exeter iconography, humour, saucy, 
 some aviation and military.  
 

   769 . A carved jade pendant, an otter paw brooch and carved nut. 
 

   770 . A 'Bolton' ivory 12in folding ruler, a Holtzapffel & Co. sliding ruler, a Postal 
 (weighs and measures) Ruler & Paper Folder with St Peter's Church 
 Bournemouth printed vignette and a four division wheel-shaped brass clock 
 key (4) 
 

   771 . An album of cigarette cards including lighthouse, Christie comedies, 
 actresses, etc.  
 

   772 . A case of Masonic regalia, aprons, sashes, medals etc. 
 

   773 . Die Cast Model Clayton steam wagon with certificate of authenticity.   
 

   774 . A pair of ivory salt and pepper pots and bookmark.  
 

   775 . An amber cheroot holder, meerschaum pipe mouthpiece and case.      
 

   776 . An Indian carved ivory dressing jar with deity finial.  
 

   777 . An ivory circular box with carved and stained tiger decoration.  
 

   778 . Coronation medals etc.   
 

   779 . An art deco, two division lacquered, circular buckle.    
 

   780 . Cavenoars 'foreign birds' cigarette cards others similar and a set of Royal 
 commemorative teaspoons.  
 

   781 . A collection of post cards including topographical etc.  
 

   782 . Two African tribal daggers.     
 

   783 . Assorted trench art, pilots navigate computer, clocks, kitchen items, etc.  
 

   784 . A collection of pipes.  
 

   785 . A quantity of penknives.  
 

   786 . A group of miscellaneous post cards.  
 

   787 . A modern porcelain panelled miniature timepiece carriage clock in a 
Cannallee style brass case, the eight-day duration movement having a 
platform lever escapement, with pink porcelain panels to the sides and back 
and a matching dial with black Roman numerals, height: 7.5cm 
£100-£120. 

 



   788 . A carriage timepiece in gilt case (a/f). 
 

   789 . A late 18th century Dutch rectangular brass and copper tobacco box with 
 hinged lid, engraved with a biblical scene.  
 

   790 . A Shucco 'tele-steering' car and accessories, partially boxed. 
 

   790A. A group of three bronze medallions and assorted 3d pieces.  
 

   791 . A 'Bowie' type knife with Damaciline blade and three further knives and 
 scabbard.  
 

   792 . 1825 Maundy 2d and 1d. 
 

   793 . A silver vesta case, compass, pocket watch (a/f)  WW1 cufflink, certificate. 
 

   794 . A collection of British stamps including mint and definatives and a quantity of 
 international bank notes. 
 

   795 . A Georgian-style oval mirror. 
 

   796 . A Art Nouveau style bronzed resin and colour glass shade table lamp in the 
 Art Nouveau style.   
 

   797 . A bronzed metal nutcracker in the form of a dog and a Torquay pottery water 
 jug. 
 

   797A. An album of cigarette cards.  
 

   798 . A pair of ladies black leather riding boots.  
 

   798A. A collection of brass including ornaments, fire irons and a tray together with 
 a small group of ep wares.  
 

   799 . A walnut pipe carved as General Joffre. 
 

   800 . A tortoiseshell and ostrich feather fan together with a purse. (2) 
 

   801 . A late period blue glazed composition shabti, also an early Roman clay oil 
lamp, other oil lamps, two spindle weights etc.  
 

   802 . A Brass carriage timepiece. 
 

   803 . A paisley shawl.  
 

   803A. The Mysteries of Conjugal Love published by Charles Carrington 1906, 1 
 Vol, together with a small collection of poetry.  
 

   804 . An ivory parasol miniature needle case, button hooks, silver thimble and pin 
cushion.  
 

   804A. A strand of thirty four various japanese bead and eleven others including 
bone, glass etc. (45).  
£100-£150. 

 



   805 . A First World War 'shell case' coal scuttle with embossed decoration and an 
 ashtray. 
 

   806 . A Chinese delicacy wine contained in a box 
 

   807 . A stationary box converted as a desk stand, mantel clock, barometer.  
 

   808 . An oil lamp with milk glass shade.   
 

   808A. A Robert Thompson ' Mouseman' egg cup. 
 

   809 . A Turkoman rug, the wine field with two rows of oblong geometric medallions, 
enclosed by a wine coloured multiple border with lattice end stripes, 243cm x 
157cm.   
£200-£250. 

 
   810 . A ukelele contained in fitted case.  

 
   811 . Two stylish posters by Mirage Editions Santa Monica, largest 89 x 49cm. (2) 

 
   812 . After N Green - H M S Britannia on the Dart - engraving, in birds eye maple 

 wood frame. 
 

   813 . W Durrant - Dartmouth Royal Regatta 1871 - photograph, together with three 
 other pictures of Dartmouth (4) 
 

   814 . Samuel Truscott (19th Century) Figures on a beach signed and dated 1863 
watercolour 13 x 22cm. 
 

   815 . Hovhep Pushman (1877-1966) - Still life of Oriental porcelain figure, vase and 
 tang horse - coloured print published by the Frost & Reed 1937, signed in 
 pencil in the margin, 52 x 44.5cm, together with a print Vernon Ward - still life 
 of flowers. (2) 
 

   816 . A gilt picture frame with oval aperture, 34.5 x 29cm.  
 

   817 . Edwin Earp (1851-1945) - Cattle watering - signed, watercolour, 23 x 18.5cm   
 

   818 . English School 19th Century - Portrait of Edith Helena Lisle Ryder, half-length 
 - watercolour heightened with white, oval, 28 x 22cm. 
 

   819 . After Sir Thomas Lawrence - Portrait of Lucy Aston - lithograph, 26 x 21cm, in 
 an decorative ebony frame, together with one other portrait. (2).   
 

   820 . After Sir William Russell Flint - Cecilia and Her Studies - coloured print 
numbered 184/850, with Michael Stewart Fine Art blindstamp, image size 26 
x 37cm   
£100-£200. 

 
   821 . Arthur L. Cox - A fashionable young lady with parrot - coloured mezzotint, 

 signed in pencil, 41 x 33cm. 
 



   822 . Three historical portrait engravings of Exeter interest by E A Ezekiel 
 comprising a late 18th Century full-length of Major General Stringer Lawrence 
 by after Reynolds, John Batch Surgeon of Exeter after Opie and The Rev. 
 Micaiah Towgood after Opie. (3) 
 

   823 . H.H Richardson (early 20th century) - Village scene; Castle turret - two, both 
signed and dated 1914, watercolours, each 23 x 33cm. (2) 
 

   824 . A Legge (19/20th century) - River landscape with a view to houses among 
trees - signed and dated A.LEGGE 1906, R.B.A., watercolour, 26 x 36.5cm. 
 

   825 . Circle of Charles Brittan - Moorland watercolour.  
 

   826 . Four historical portrait engravings of Exeter interest comprising a 19th 
 Century mezzotint by James Watson after Reynolds of The Rev. Mr  
 Zachariah Mudge, Prebend of Exeter, John Mudge by W Dickins after 
 Reynolds, Thomas Glass, M.D., after Opie and Andrew Brice. (4) 
 

   827 . Sidney Perrin (20th century) - A sheltered bay with boat at anchor, a snowy 
 headland beyond, signed, watercolour, 36 x 53cm. 
 

   828 . DM & EM Alderson (20th Century) - Bay Hunter in a landscape; Chestnut 
 Hunter - a pair, both signed and dated 1937, watercolours, each 33 x 45cm. 
 92) 
 

   829 . After C.R Winter - a set of four hunting prints (4).  
 

   830 . An etching on silk of children rock pooling and three other decorative pictures, 
 (4) 
 

   831 . Sir William Russell Flint (1880-1969), (two prints) - The Whispering Well - 
signed in pencil, artist's proof, Fine Art Guild blindstamp, image 36 x 48cm, 
together with The Little Flower Girl, signed in pencil, image 46 x 61cm. (2)  
£100-£150. 

 
   832 . A large collection of decorative pictures including Doris Goodchild - Contours 

 - watercolour, Betty Solomons - View across a town - watercolour, Nora 
 Wright woodblock print, etc. 
 

   833 . After Ludovici - A set of eight Dickens prints including Mr Pecksniff Leaves for 
London, David Copperfield on his way to School, The Meeting of Pip and 
Stella in the Inn Yard, etc. (8)  
£80-£120. 

 
   834 . Henry Bedford (19/20th Century- Lake district views - two,watercolours, both 

 signed, each 23 x 33cm, together with a watercolour by Rubens Sothey and 
 one by W H Dyer (4).  
 

   835 . Francis Dempsey (20th century) - St Pauls; Langstone Mill, Hampshire - two, 
 both signed, acrylics on board, largest 90 x 75.5cm. (2)  
 

   836 . C H Hunt & Son after Herring - Going to Lincoln Fair - a pair of coloured 
 engravings, together with an engraving after Landseer - Hunter at grass, and 
 a pair of caricature prints Lincoln titles. 
 



   837 . Attributed to A De Clerck 19/20th century) - The three mast top sail schooner 
 Reaper built at Truro, and West Hinder pilot - pen, ink and oil on paper, 
 varnished and laid on card, 60 x 84cm, together with a Review of fleet off 
 Southend 1909, both unframed. (2) 
 

   838 . William Monk - Ypres; Reims; Tour Cathedrals - three large coloured 
etchings, each signed in pencil. (3) 
 

   839 . A group of decorative pictures including a map of Cornwall coastal view by 
 Sydney Gregson and an Egyptian wall hanging. 
 

   840 . J R Smith after Reynolds - Boys and pet dog - mezzotint engraving, together 
 with an engraving of a lurcher and two ornate framed photographs. (4) 
 

   841 . Three decorative miniatures 
 

   842 . English School 19th century - Miniature portraits of a lady and gentleman, 
 said to be Mr & Mrs Spong, both head and shoulders - ovals, each 8.5cm. (2)  
 

   843 . English School 19th century - Miniature portrait of a lady, bust-length, wearing 
 a white lace bonnet and black dress - oval 8.5cm, in a gilt cartouche shaped 
 frame, together with two decorative miniatures. (3) 
 

   844 . A. De Clerk - The Three - masted top sail schooner built at Truro, 'The 
 Reaper' - gouache and review of fleet. 
 

   845 . Francis Dempsey (20th century) - St Pauls; Langstone Mill, Hampshire - two, 
 both signed, acrylics on board, largest 90 x 75.5cm. (2)  
 

   846 . English School - Portrait of a fashionable 18th Century gentleman, head and 
 shoulders, with long powdered wig - oil on board, oval 10 x 8.5cm.  
 

   847 . A Chinese scroll painting contained in a printed box . 
 

   848 . A. Hamilton - Loch View - signed, watercolour, together with a view of an 
 Italian lake view (2) 
 

   849 . A pair of black and white engravings of young women.  
 

   850 . Anglo/Japanese School early 20th century - Seascape and River view - a 
 pair, in gilt and black lacquer frames, together with five other pictures and a 
 pair of watercolours of Dartmoor. 
 

 
FURNITURE 
 
   856 . An early 19th Century. low fronted mahogany corner cupboard.  

 
   857 . A mahogany bureau bookcase, in the art nouveau, raised on a plinth base.  

 
   858 . A bow front chest of four drawers.  

 
   859 . A 1920's mahogany veneered bureau with cupboard below.  

 



   860 . A bow front chest of four drawers with cupboard above.  
 

   861 . An oak side table, with rectangular top, long frieze drawer and on simple 
turned legs with square stretchers, 84cm (2ft 9in) wide, some alteration.  
£250-£300. 

 
   862 . A George III mahogany chest of four graduated long drawers with thumb 

moulded edge to the rectangular top and on bracket feet, 94cm (3ft 1in) wide.   
£300-£400. 

 
   863 . A Victorian walnut oval breakfast table, the burr figured and quarter veneered 

snap top with a moulded edge on quadruple turned columns and quadruped 
splayed and moulded scroll supports with husk and foliate decoration, 
terminating in castors, the top 122cm (4ft) x 84cm (3ft 9in).  
£400-£600. 

 
   864 . A set of eight Victorian rosewood balloon back dining chairs, with simple lotus 

carved crossbars, upholstered seats and on tapering turned and lotus carved 
legs, one chair stamped P Tooker.   
£600-£700. 

 
   865 . A William IV rosewood rectangular card table with reel turned mouldings, the 

baize lined hinged top with rounded corners on a square section central 
column, quatrefoil platform with roundel ornament on reeded and turned feet, 
terminating in castors, 91.5cm (3ft) wide.  
£150-£200. 

 
   866 . A 19th Century wheel back chair and bow chair.  

 
   867 . A set of six Victorian carved walnut dining chairs, the shaped and moulded 

open backs with foliate and paterae decorated splats, having upholstered 
stuff over serpentine seats, on cabriole legs.   
£300-£400. 

 
   868 . An early 18th Century oak dining table of refectory type with a plank top on 

turned legs, united by plain stretchers, terminating in block feet (the block feet 
spliced), the top 149cm (4ft 10 3/4in) x 70cm (2ft 3 1/2in).     S  
£250-£300. 

 
   869 . A set of six early Victorian mahogany dining chairs with drop-in seats (in need 

of re-upholstery). 
£80-£120. 

 
   870 . An Edwardian light open hanging wall cabinet.  

 
   871 . A 19th Century rosewood circular tilt top breakfast table, raised on a single 

column and reeded bun feet.   
£50-£70. 

 
   872 . A pair of Georgian style mahogany veneer book cases, raised on bracket 

feet.  
 

   873 . A Chinese hardwood occasional table, inset with a rouge marble panel. 
 



   874 . A Edwardian mahogany D-end extending dining table terminating in castors. 
 

   875 . An early 18th Century elm four plank coffer. 
£250-£300. 

 
   876 . A late Victorian mahogany framed and fully upholstered day bed.  

 
   877 . A Victorian amboyna and ebonised two tier octagonal centre table with 

ormolu mounts.  
£100-£200. 

 
   878 . A nest of three black lacquer and gilt chinoiserie occasional tables, of kidney 

shaped outline, the top decorated with figures in pagoda garden landscapes, 
on turned baluster column end and dual splayed pegs, united by stretchers.   
£200-£250. 

 
   879 . A Chinese hardwood urn stand.  

 
   880 . An early 20th Century adjustable oak piano stool with overstuffed seat. 

 
   881 . A set of six late Victorian oak dining chairs.  

 
   882 . An early 19th Century Georgian mahogany and boxwood strung tambour 

 front pot cupboard raised on square tapering legs. 
 

   883 . A Manfred Arlan, a mahogany extendable duet stand on fluted column and 
 swept supports in the Victorian style. 
 

   884 . A fully upholstered nursing chair.  
 

   885 . Two circular coffee tables and an oval occasional table.  
 

   886 . A Victorian mahogany duet stool on square tapering legs and brass castors. 
 

   887 . A set of four Victorian mahogany dining chairs with cabriole legs. 
 

   888 . A mahogany two tier bedside table.  
 

   889 . A brass inlaid coffee table.  
 

   890 . A group of six various chairs.  
 

   891 . A Victorian mahogany kneehole table on fluted legs, (no top). 
 

   892 . An early 19th Century oak and inlaid corner cupboard.  
 

   893 . A 19th Century mahogany campaign bureau, the hinged writing slope 
opening up to reveal a fitted interior, on cross framed legs.  
£150-£200. 

 
   894 . A set of six late Regency rosewood dining chairs with bowed over scrolled top 

rails, scroll carved crossbars, cane seats and on tapering turned legs.   
£150-£200. 

 



   895 . An oak framed cheval mirror.  
 

   896 . A early 20th century fully upholstered Ottoman. 
 

   897 . An early 20th Century oak and inlaid six section bookcase having to short 
drawers and a single short draw raised on a plinth base. 
£120-£150. 

 
   898 . An early Victorian rosewood armchair raised on turned legs terminating in 

brass capers and casters. 
£80-£120. 

   899 . A mahogany library bookcase.  
 

   900 . An early 18th Century walnut veneered chest on later stand, crossbanded 
and feather banded throughout, the three short drawers above three 
graduated long drawers, the later stand with cabriole legs, 103cm (3ft 4 1/2in) 
wide, some alteration, one leg damaged.  
£300-£400. 

 
   901 . A modern Shiraz rug with a brick red field and triple medallions. 

£100-£150. 
 
   902 . A modern Kurdish rug with a pale blue field and central brick red hexagonal 

medallion. 
£100-£150. 

 
   903 . A Belouch star rug. 

 
   904 . A Soumak rug, the beige field with twin lozenge hooked medallions and an all 

over design of geometric birds and animals, enclosed by a triple border, 
149cm x 116cm.   
£200-£250. 

 
   905 . A mid 19th Century mahogany dining table on fluted legs. 

 
   906 . An Edwards & Roberts mahogany blind fret cabinet on stand. 

£200-£300. 
 
   907 . P McMeekan, Whithorn. A mahogany longcase clock, 33cm. broken arch 

painted dial signed in the centre as above, with Roman numerals, subsidiary 
seconds and calendar dials, pierced gilt hands, the arch painted with a view 
of 'The Kyles of Bute' the four pillar movement with anchor escapement rack 
striking on a bell, the case with broken arch pediment on turned pillars, bow 
front long trunk door, fielded panelled plinth and bracket feet, 208cm. 
£500-£700. 

 
   908 . A late Victorian inlaid mahogany double wardrobe with mirrored panelled 

door. 
£80-£120. 

 
   909 . A double drop end settee. 

£80-£120. 
 



   910 . A Victorian mahogany library bookcase, with moulded cornice, three glazed 
doors, two pulvenated frieze drawers, three panelled doors below and on 
turned feet, 162cm (5ft 4in) wide, 219cm (7ft in) high.    
£500-£600. 

 
   911 . A small button-back Chesterfield settee. 

 
   912 . An early 20th century oak roll-top desk. 

 
   913 . A mid 18th Century provincial oak clothes press, with two fielded panel doors 

to the upper section, four conforming panels and two drawers below, 
rectangular fielded panels to the sides and on stile feet, 139cm (4ft 7in) wide, 
199cm (6ft 6 1/2in) high.  
£500-£600. 

 
   914 . John Smith, Wrexham, an early 19th Century inlaid mahogany longcase 

clock.  
£400-£500. 

 
   915 . A nursing chair with rush seat.  

 
   916 . A carved mahogany artists easel.  

 
   917 . A 1920's drawleaf table.   

 
   918 . A provincial oak 'tip up' table and nursing chair. 

 
 


